
Superior Court, County of Fresno 

Hon. Monica Diaz 

Date: 07/16/2025 

Dept. 20 
Hearings for 8:30 AM 

CF74028035 Smith, Johnny Lee  Atty: Douglas Feinberg & K Smith  

In Custody / State Hospital   Jail ID:      

District Attorney:  73-2140 

Hearing: Court Trial   DDA: Kelly Smith    
 

 

Superior Court, County of Fresno 

Hon. John Vogt 

Date: 07/16/2025 

Dept. 60 
Hearings for 8:30 AM 

F21908120 Olinares, Virgino Atty: Armando Lope 
Own Recognizance  Jail ID:  7064464 
Booking Number:  2131843 
Court Internal Identification Number:  F21908120-1 
District Attorney:  21-23269 SA 
Filing Agency Case Number:  20-11429 
Hearing: Further Jury Trial      DDA: Justine Keel  

 

 

Superior Court, County of Fresno 

Hon. Alvin M Harrell, III 

Date: 07/16/2025 

Dept. 74 
Hearings for 8:30 AM 

F23908106  Geyer, Jarrett Wade              Atty: Richard Esquivel 

In Custody   Jail ID:  0188986 

Booking Number:  2129749 

Booking Number:  2510193 

Court Internal Identification Number:  F23908106-1 

District Attorney:  21-27295 F 

Filing Agency Case Number:  21-12936 

Hearing:  Further Jury Trial  DDA: Maxton McClaskey   

 

 

F25902338 Geyer, Jarrett Wade Atty: Richard Esquivel  

In Custody  Jail ID:  0188986 

Court Internal Identification Number:  F25902338-1 

District Attorney:  25-6705 DUI 

Filing Agency Case Number:  25-435-0387 

Hearing: Further Jury Trial  DDA: Maxton McClaskey  

 



SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Fogarty, Katherine
Date:     Wednesday, July 16, 2025

Department:     Department 1
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
M25909327 Carpenter, Justin Caleb
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-5005
M25900179 Carranza, Xenia
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-435-1110
M24912878 Carter, Monique Faberge CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Fugitive Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2406290941
M25907235 Castellano, Daniel
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-0222
M25901382 Ceja, Jose Luis
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2410190040
M22912180 Chaparro, Adrian Luis DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2208240228
M24912139 Chaparro, Dominique Sharie DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Modification Filing Agency #:  24-435-1424
M23908641 Chavarria Fryar, Anthony V. DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive / Surety Bond 
Forfeiture

Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  23-435-0883

M25906212 Cortez, Anthony Dwain DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Jury Trial Filing Agency #:  2503201073
M25906562 Cortez, Anthony Dwain DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Jury Trial Filing Agency #:  2504270892
M25907510 Cortez, Jesus
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-0890
M25906245 Counts, Lois Marie
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2502040525
M25909350 Cox , Jacqueline
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2503141040
M20912076 Farley, Raven Austin
Fugitive Arraignment
M21914271 Farley, Raven Austin
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2161305
M21908351 Fields, Morris Lee DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive / Surety Bond 
Forfeiture

Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2120971

M25907890 Flores, Jennifer Christina DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Conference Filing Agency #:  25-21300
M23907251 Flores, Rafael, JR DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2304080783
M24912447 Fortner, George
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2407231464
M24913507 Fortner, George
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2407170121
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Fogarty, Katherine
Date:     Wednesday, July 16, 2025

Department:     Department 1
M25905220 Fortner, George
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2502011145
M25905183 Fortner, George
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2407120824
M25901431 Francisco Flores, Herminio ATTY:  Fortune, Patrick L
Pre-Trial Release Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-495-0041
M25903207 Francisco Flores, Herminio DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-435-2589
M25909069 Fuentes, Matthew
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2409070894
M23902782 Ham, Sarit DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2212090007

M25908547 Ham, Sarit
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2410251569
M20925407 Haskins, Milton Dunn DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Conference Filing Agency #:  20-45060
M25909368 HATTEN, SEAN DYLAN
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-19031
CM98916147 Hernandez, Alberto Cruz
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  98-89705
M24912605 Hernandez, Raquel
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-495-0092
M25906426 Herrera, Manuel Garcia
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2409191152
M25906546 Herrera, Manuel Garcia
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2410210976
M24903721 Hinojosa, Diego Martin ATTY:  Simsarian, Kendall
Probation Probation Hearing - Modification Filing Agency #:  2312220030
M25902936 Keola, Anastasia Mae CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Own Recognizance Hearing - Proof - Pre Filing Agency #:  2411080857
M25909327 Lamb, Theresa
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-5005
M25902936 Meckley, Caiden Marie ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Own Recognizance Hearing - Proof - Pre Filing Agency #:  2411080857
M20913831 Ramirez, Jesse DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial
M24912198 Ramirez, Jesse DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-50820
M25904843 Ramos, Francisco
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2412311464
M24911284 Recinos, Bryan Anthony ATTY:  Fox, Gregory W.
Diversion / Own 
Recognizance

Hearing - Diversion Review Filing Agency #:  24-435-1350
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Fogarty, Katherine
Date:     Wednesday, July 16, 2025

Department:     Department 1
M25908994 Regalado, Denise Stefani
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2504170528
M25909279 Rendon, Rene Alonso
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-03140472
M25909260 Reyeslopez, Maria
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2503151134
M25902807 Rodriguez, Danny DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2501171460
M25907775 Rodriguez, Michael DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Conference Filing Agency #:  25-2902
M25909102 Rodriguez, Michael
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2503140577
M24902022 Rodriguez, Pete, JR DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2311250959
M24905361 Rodriguez, Pete, JR
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2309010015
M24911274 Rodriguez, Vanessa Corinna DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  24-0638
M25907068 Rodriguez, Vanessa Corinna
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2503181454
M25908341 Rold, Bryan Lowell
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-03180451
M24909195 Ruiz, Lukus ATTY:  Ruiz, Eddie
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  NY 2023 13646
M25902936 RUIZ, MADISON MARIE DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Hearing - Proof - Pre Filing Agency #:  2411080857
M25909260 Sotoalvarez, Vanessa
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2503151134
M20918892 Tinajaro, Joel Uziel Rodriguez
Fugitive Arraignment

Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
M24912218 Hernandez, Anita Fidencia ATTY:  Jones, David
Own Recognizance Motion - Suppress Evidence - PC1538.5 Filing Agency #:  2404180052

Run:  7/15/2025 9:44:02 AM Page: 3 of 89 



SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Wells, Ryan
Date:     Wednesday, July 16, 2025

Department:     Department 10
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F23902614 Cabanzos, Daniel Martinez DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2303110954

F24907309 Cabanzos, Daniel Martinez DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2410270416
R25900014-1 Cabrera Ramirez, Jose Carmen DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
F25900390 Cabrera Ramirez, Jose Carmen DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2501190894
M25900809 Camorlingaochoa, Fernando DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Review Filing Agency #:  2410200395
M25906156 Castallanos, George Mario DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2503040877
F25904333 Castallanos, George Mario DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2506281006
M25908775 Castallanos, George Mario DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2505060864
F25901158 Chetan Kumar, Fnu CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Own Recognizance Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2502230168
F24905985 Contino, William Joshua CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Fugitive Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  24-9928
F25902510 Flores, Ignacio Ayala DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-0478
R24900260-2 Fregozo, Robert DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
M25908596 Fregozo, Robert DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2506251154
F25904257 Fregozo, Robert DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2506241426
F25904571 Fuentes, Anthony Alfredo DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-49401
F21906429 Garcia, Christopher Ortiz CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Surety Bond Probation Hearing - VOP Case Status Hearing Filing Agency #:  2143750
M22905832 Garcia, Eloy ATTY:  Balakian, David
Own Recognizance Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  21-7448

F25903711 Gomez, Brianna DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2503261676
F25901043 Gonzales, Manuel Victor DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2405270325
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Wells, Ryan
Date:     Wednesday, July 16, 2025

Department:     Department 10
F25904067 Gonzalez, Jose Luis DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2505220024
F24906892 Gonzalez, Juan Carlos CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Surety Bond Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2410080221
F25904658 Gonzalez, Juan Carlos

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2505131035
F25904455 Granados, Terri M DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2507021330
F21900581 Guerrero, Tony Solano ATTY:  Fortune, Patrick L
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  20-13732

F22907104 Ignorosa, Carlo Jovannie DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2209281201

F23901496 Saldana, Eloy Garcia ATTY:  Balakian, David
Own Recognizance Probation Hearing - VOP Arraignment Prop 36 Filing Agency #:  22-15418
M25909339 Saldana, Eloy Garcia

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2506060781
F23901273 Saldate, Kenneth CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  22-3984
F20908993 Sandhu, Rajbir Singh ATTY:  McKneely, Michael
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  19-69089
F24907582 Singh, Gurdeep ATTY:  Rakkar, Daljit
Pre-Trial Release / Surety 
Bond

Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2410301435

F24907347 Singh, Varinder ATTY:  Singh, Daljeet
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2410280452
F25904540 Stark, Braxton DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-6807
F23905051 Suarez, Jaimito Romero, JR DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody / Probation Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2211270394

F23905077 Suarez, Jaimito Romero, JR DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody / Probation Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2307070652

F23905118 Valdez, Xavier CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 
Ciummo

Own Recognizance Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2302270864
F20905466 Vasquez, Arturo DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim
F25902200 Vasquez, Arturo DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2504021694
F20905291 Vazquez, Melecio Pacheco DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - VOP Case Status Hearing Filing Agency #:  20-8844
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Wells, Ryan
Date:     Wednesday, July 16, 2025

Department:     Department 10
M25904594 Vazquez, Melecio Pacheco DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-3475
F25903485 Velasco, Joaquin David DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2505240631

Run:  7/15/2025 9:44:02 AM Page: 6 of 89 



SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Badhesha, Raj S
Date:     Wednesday, July 16, 2025

Department:     Department 11
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F20905085 Bernard, Roderick, JR ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Pre-Trial Release Hearing - Special Report of PTR Officer Filing Agency #:  19-435-3408
F20907138 Bernard, Roderick, JR CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Pre-Trial Release Hearing - Special Report of PTR Officer
M24905336 Bernard, Roderick, JR CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Pre-Trial Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2401310274
M24909187 Espinoza, Angel Renee DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2404150960
M24909245 Espinoza, Angel Renee DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2404190943
M24911385 Espinoza, Angel Renee DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2406031238
M24913863 Espinoza, Angel Renee DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2407290339
M25903437 Espinoza, Angel Renee DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2410301022
F25903403 Espinoza, Angel Renee DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2505260823 
F22902223 Haugh, Jeffry Alan CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Cruz Waiver Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  22-1085
F21907111 Heflin, Troy ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Firearm Relinquishment Hearing Filing Agency #:  2148511
F21902879 Her, Bao Lee ATTY:  Schweitzer, Eric
Own Recognizance Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2065829
F20902517 Hernandez, Daniel James ATTY:  Schweitzer, Eric
Surety Bond Pre Prelim
F25902204 Hernandez, Mark Andrew DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody / Probation Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2504071341

F25904425 Hernandez, Mark Andrew DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-45522
F25904542 Hernandez, Mark Andrew DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-49321
F24906395 Hernandez, Richard Daniel WHEEL:  Lamanuzzi, Robert - Wheel
In Custody / Mandatory 
Supervised Release

MSR - Violation MSR Arraignment Filing Agency #:  22-55042

F19902156 Himes, Andres Rose DPD:  Public Defender
Pre Prelim

F24907344 Holloway, Jason DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2410060159
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Badhesha, Raj S
Date:     Wednesday, July 16, 2025

Department:     Department 11
F24908586 Hopton, Jerimiah Joseph DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2411100824

F25904561 Hopton, Jerimiah Joseph DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2507080527
F23906846 Hosoda, Nichole Antionette DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23FW003130
F25903335 Hunter, Mitchell Lee DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-5160
F24901505 Jacobo, Edgar Jamel ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2402270176
F25903669 Jacobo, Edgar Jamel DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2506031466
F24907000 Jimenez, Esmerita Garcia ATTY:  Beshwate, Richard
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-5283
M24914125 Jimenez, Esmerita Garcia WHEEL:  Beshwate, Richard - Wheel
Pre-Trial Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-5657
M24914983 Jimenez, Esmerita Garcia ATTY:  Beshwate, Richard
Pre-Trial Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-5418
M25903700 Jimenez, Esmerita Garcia WHEEL:  Beshwate, Richard - Wheel
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-1273
F23902623 Johnson, Carson Dawn ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2303071034
F12908677-3D Johnson, Eric Deshawn, SR DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
F25902899 Johnson, Eric Deshawn, SR DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2501091274
M25908735 Johnson, Eric Deshawn, SR DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2506280524
F24904011 Johnson, TAndre DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2406091262
F22902042 Jones, Joanna Faye DPD:  Public Defender

Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 
Arraignment

Filing Agency #:  22-16875

M21901624 Jones, Landon Mark DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  20-2974
F21903646 Jones, Landon Mark ATTY:  Gutierrez, Jessica

Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  20-1442
R21900149-3B Jones, Laray DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
F24901977 Jordan, Vincent DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Motion - Suppress Evidence - PC1538.5 Filing Agency #:  2403161004
F25901535 Kalandjian, Alec DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-0076
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Badhesha, Raj S
Date:     Wednesday, July 16, 2025

Department:     Department 11
F25902066 Kalandjian, Alec DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-0503
F24901899 Kama, Hadeem Solomona DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  24-03089
F25902686 Kirby, Joshua David DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2504251294
F23905669 Kline, Brett ATTY:  Lamanuzzi, Robert
Fugitive / Surety Bond 
Forfeiture

Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-8321

F23901193 Kovalenko, Nikita Daniel CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 
Ciummo

In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 
Arraignment

Filing Agency #:  23-1852

F24905669 Kovalenko, Nikita Daniel CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 
Ciummo

In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 
Arraignment

Filing Agency #:  2408181249

F25904344 Kovalenko, Nikita Daniel CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 
Ciummo

In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  25-46831
F23907060 Kubheka, Njabulo Steven DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  23-62957

M24915340 Kubheka, Njabulo Steven DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2412211287
M24915351 Kubheka, Njabulo Steven DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2412211287
M25901559 Kubheka, Njabulo Steven DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2411050357
F25903413 Kubheka, Njabulo Steven DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2505251070
F23900079 Nishimoto, Tori Christine ATTY:  Rooker, Jonathan
In Custody / Probation Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  22-58990

F25900545 Quiroga, Josue Valencia ATTY:  Vecchiarelli, Sally
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2501240209
F23908360 Quiroz, Rebeca Gonzalez DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-435-2257
M24908399 Quiroz, Rebeca Gonzalez DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2404191364
F24907292 Rodriguez, Nathen Roger ATTY:  Boulger, Jane
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2410240855
F25900541 Rodriguez, Ruben Jesus ATTY:  Dumas, Stuart
Own Recognizance Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  BI-HI2024-00055
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Badhesha, Raj S
Date:     Wednesday, July 16, 2025

Department:     Department 11
F25903403 Watkins, Moshe Danielle CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2505260823        
F24906515 West, Dustin Allen DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2409111093
F25904572 White, Joshua Ray DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2507070180
R25900151-1 White, Joshua Ray
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
F25900541 White, Keaton Reed ATTY:  Margolin, Allison
Own Recognizance Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  BI-HI-2024-00055
F25900541 Williams, Jason Daniel ATTY:  Margolin, Allison
Own Recognizance Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  BI-HI2024-00055
F24906632 Wilt, Larry ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2409230050
R24900217-1 Wilt, Larry ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Sentencing Hearing
F23904324 Witts, Paul Alexander ATTY:  Schweitzer, Eric
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  22-38505
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Egan, Elizabeth
Date:     Wednesday, July 16, 2025

Department:     Department 12
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
M24913733 Amaya, Jose Leocadio DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-435-1761
M21908499 Andrade, Ernesto Banda DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody / Probation Probation Hearing - VOP Contested Hearing Filing Agency #:  2114948
M23902341 Andrade, Ernesto Banda DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - VOP Contested Hearing Filing Agency #:  2211031322
M25907906 Andrade, Ernesto Banda DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Jury Trial Filing Agency #:  25-2896
M25903409 Bajo Bojorquez, Carlos Fabian ATTY:  Awad, Adam
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2412061063
M25909249 Baptista, David Elias
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2412071375
M24903361 Baxter, Darrold James DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Jury Trial Filing Agency #:  23-2163
M24911619 Baxter, Darrold James DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Jury Trial Filing Agency #:  24-1228
M25909311 Bernabe, Umberto
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2504170003
M24912351 Bernal, Margarita Nayeli DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Modification Filing Agency #:  24-435-1509
M23913693 Bias, Dae'shun Kamari ATTY:  Lamanuzzi, Robert - Wheel
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  23-54597
M25905262 Bias, Dae'shun Kamari WHEEL:  Lamanuzzi, Robert - Wheel
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2407071403
M25909273 Bono, Alexys
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2410130848
M25909183 Brown, Corvin Wayne DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2507091362
M25905882 Buford, Daija DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Jury Trial Filing Agency #:  25-0805
M25909356 Burt, Larry William
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-0894
M25905270 Burton, Jerome Isaac ATTY:  Fray, Brian H.
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  25-25422
M23906585 GABION, MCROGER DPD:  Public Defender
Citation Violation of Pretrial Supervision Hearing Filing Agency #:  2305301020
M15914595 Galicia, Dulce ATTY:  Ruiz, Eddie
Own Recognizance Arraignment
M25903580 Galloway, Devin Lane DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-435-2564
M25907179 Galvan, Pablo Soto ATTY:  Malespin, Arlene
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2501301104
M25907253 Galvan, Pablo Soto ATTY:  Malespin, Arlene
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  25-01301104
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Judge:     Egan, Elizabeth
Date:     Wednesday, July 16, 2025

Department:     Department 12
M22906862 Garcia Hernandez, Raquel DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  21-495-281
M22910738 Garcia Hernandez, Raquel DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  H22-711
M24908181 Garcia Vanegas, Fernando ATTY:  Fortune, Patrick L
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-435-0617
M25907445 Garcia, Brooke Madison
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-20440
M24911317 Garcia, Jesus ATTY:  Escamilla, Eric P.
Probation Probation Hearing - Modification Filing Agency #:  24-2417
M25908180 Garcia, Mandelina Mary
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2502200975
M24915862 Garcia, Saira Karina ATTY:  McKneely, Michael
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  23-81327
M25901662 Garcia, Silviano ATTY:  Huda, Alan
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  7H7Z004D7
M25902175 Garzon Garcia, Carlos Alfredo DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-435-2422
M15928759 Gerlt, Aaron Nicholas DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre-Trial
M17917734 Gerlt, Aaron Nicholas DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre-Trial
M18920523 Gerlt, Aaron Nicholas DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre-Trial
M25906115 Gomez, Alex Michael
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:   2411051051
M24910445 Gomez, George
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-1680
M23900098 Gonzales, Sara Gabrielle DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  22-435-2006

M25906419 Gonzales, Sara Gabrielle DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  25-435-424
M25909335 Gonzalez, Maria
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2503180421
M25903522 Gonzalez, Michael Anthony ATTY:  Jones, David
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2412140048
M25907351 Goodchild, Douglas DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  25-02040351
M25908336 Goodchild, Douglas DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  25-02250552
M25904818 Goyette, Kristopher Joseph
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2411060311
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Judge:     Egan, Elizabeth
Date:     Wednesday, July 16, 2025

Department:     Department 12
M24900686 Grimes, Charles R DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2310181287

M25902561 Islas, Paul Anthony, JR ATTY:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2411221127
M23912563 Jaimes, Adrian Guzman ATTY:  Schweitzer, Eric
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  23-8646
M25900429 James, Christopher Brian DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2501120154
M24915048 Jauregui, Michael Daniel DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2408170134
M25907082 Jimenez, Juan Carlos DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2505221218
M25905452 Johnson, Devita DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2501300354
M24904925 Johnson, Lourdes ATTY:  Boyd, Laura M
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2402130302
M25908808 Johnson, Vester Lee, III DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2506070139
M25906992 Kilgore, John Paul DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Violation of Pretrial Supervision Hearing Filing Agency #:  24-8245
M24905729 Kim, Dary DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2401291178
M25909333 Kubheka, Njabulo Steven
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2503140404
M25900661 Kumar, Suresh DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  25-494
M25904252 Kumar, Suresh DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2501160071
M18915546 Pineda, Frances
Fugitive Arraignment
M24908624 Ruelas, Jorge, JR DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive / Surety Bond 
Forfeiture

Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  PD 24-839

M25909300 Vaipan, James
Citation Arraignment
M25901638 Vaipan, Joseph DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Modification Filing Agency #:  2411121226
M24905144 VALOAGAPATU, LAURENCE JED ATTY:  Barberi, Tina M.
Probation Probation Hearing - Review Filing Agency #:  24-435-0208
M25909272 Van, Timothy James
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2409020806
M25907242 Vargas, Jose Ramon
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-0362
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Judge:     Egan, Elizabeth
Date:     Wednesday, July 16, 2025

Department:     Department 12
M22913111 Vargas, Miguel Angel DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  21-14664
M25902265 Vasquez, Gilberto Garcia DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-435-2377
M25909351 Vasquez, Gilberto Garcia

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-13996
M25909366 Vasquez, Gilberto Garcia

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-13313
M24907462 Vasquez, Jorge Ordaz DPD:  Public Defender
Citation / Own 
Recognizance

Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-2156

M25902258 Vasquez, Jorge Ordaz DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  25-0326
M21914786 Vassilian, Asbed Missak ATTY:  Harrison, Rena M.
Surety Bond / Surety Bond 
Forfeiture

Motion - Withdraw as Attorney of Record - Pre Filing Agency #:  2145762

M24908292 Vaughn, Semaj Malyik DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2403190388
M25901605 Vega, Christopher ATTY:  Bacon, Daniel A
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-55930
M24906570 Velazquez, Ronaldo DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2402030830
M23908150 Vidrio, Fernando Cruz
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2304271405
M24912090 Vilchis, Roman Garcia ATTY:  Schubert, Reginald
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  NY 2023-14748
M25907787 Villalobos, Henry DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2407021288
M25907942 Villalobos, Henry DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2503071359
M25908163 Villalobos, Henry DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2409171410
M25901375 Villanueva, Stacy Veronica DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-2127
M23914019 VILLASENOR, VLADEMIR ATTY:  Hubble, M

Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  23-3235
M22911283 Vitali, Ryan Casey DPD:  Public Defender

Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 
Arraignment

Filing Agency #:  2207170505

M25900410 Vitali, Ryan Casey DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2501121038
M24913099 Vivenzi, Francis Johnny, JR
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-7672
M25909336 Walker, Jada Danteja
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2503151513
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Judge:     Egan, Elizabeth
Date:     Wednesday, July 16, 2025

Department:     Department 12
M23913321 Walker, Ronald Scott ATTY:  Lamanuzzi, Robert
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2307270129
M25909330 Watkins, Moshe Danielle
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2409050727
M19915772 Wilson, Maria Selina CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Fugitive / Surety Bond 
Forfeiture

Arraignment

M24912056 Wilson, Michael DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2406131006
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Judge:     Gottlieb, David
Date:     Wednesday, July 16, 2025

Department:     Department 13
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
M25909360 Escobar Reyes, Jose Armando
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-613
M25909329 Esparza, Mikole Tatianna
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2503150073
M25904586 Landeros, Jose Reyes ATTY:  Malespin, Arlene
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  25-435-0041
M25906453 Lee, Chong DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2505101140
M24912921 Lopez , Myda DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-4092
M25904595 Lopez , Myda DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  25-0087
M25905363 Lopez , Myda DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  25-0796
M22906773 Lopez, Andres ATTY:  Andritch, Brian
Own Recognizance Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  21-435-2706

M24912609 Lopez, Andres ATTY:  Andritch, Brian
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-0730
M25907180 Lopez, Eduardo Sosa ATTY:  Broughton, Mark A.
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-06051588
M23904937 Lopez, Erica Paulina DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2302120854
M24908200 Lopez, Manuel, JR DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-7861
M24905816 Lopez, Samuel Anthony DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2403081228
M25900242 LopezRamirez, Carlos Francisco ATTY:  Troncoso, Robert
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-435-2133
M25903300 Lorta, Jamal Tevin DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2412070084
M24914179 Losoya, Pedro DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2408230950
M25907739 Losoya, Pedro
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2503120656
M24902065 Lovelace, Christopher Mark DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  23-2415
M25906478 Lovelace, Christopher Mark DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  COPD250000801
M24914014 Lytle, Timothy Justin ATTY:  Andritch, Brian
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2408250016
M25902631 Navarro, Antonio Lupercio DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-3027
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Judge:     Gottlieb, David
Date:     Wednesday, July 16, 2025

Department:     Department 13
M25909036 Nowlin, Lindsay Elaine
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2504121388
M23910071 Oliveira, George Arthuro DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2305031333
M25907599 Olsen, Arthur Ole
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-09726
M23907276 Orozco, Mark Anthony
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-317
M23910316 Orozco, Mark Anthony
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-732
M24905196 Orozco, Mark Anthony
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-435-2566
M24915606 Pacheco, Damian
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-6161
M21903622 Panzo, Mario Xalamihua ATTY:  Fortune, Patrick L
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2067671
M25903074 Partida, Lorilee Olivia ATTY:  Andritch, Brian
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2412110044
M25903431 Paytonnoguez, Megan Mari ATTY:  Lindahl, Linden
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2408151445
M25906729 Paytonnoguez, Megan Mari ATTY:  Lindahl, Linden
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  25-13846
M25902043 Penamontipul, Francisca DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-68314
M24908351 Perales, Rafael Junior DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-4671
M24908111 Perez, Frankie, JR DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2404191249
M25909345 Pineda, Octavio
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-1164
M25903771 Pinedamolina, Carlos Alberto DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-461-595
M24911949 Porchia, Felicia Andrea DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  24-35987
M24908115 Poteet, Sarah Aleyna CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2404201388
M25907608 Primitivo Gomez, Apolinario ATTY:  Malespin, Arlene
Surety Bond Pre-Trial
M25906455 Sanchez, Ryan DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2505101201
M23913484 SantiagoGuadarramas, Magdaleno Domingo DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  23-1122
M25907147 Santillan, Victor
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-495-0155
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Date:     Wednesday, July 16, 2025

Department:     Department 13
M23903409 Santos, Victor DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  23-63
M23914580 Santos, Victor DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  23-3457
M25904412 Santos, Victor DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-3730
M25907802 Saucedo, Selenia DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2503210073
M25902655 Serna, Omar
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2411230087
M25905436 Sevilla, Santiago ATTY:  Malespin, Arlene
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  25-435-0224
M25909045 Sherfield , Anthony
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2409070730
M25905118 Sidhu, Satinder Gary ATTY:  Rakkar, Daljit
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2501180584
M24910475 Sifuentes, Jeremy Jacob DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2407010338
M23901768 Silva, Galilea DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  22-1317

M23908159 Silva, Galilea DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  23-452
M25907822 Simmons, Stephen Alexander DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  25-435-0789
M25905828 SINGH, AKASHDEEP ATTY:  Troncoso, Robert
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2501041437
M25905119 Singh, Bikramjeet ATTY:  Secula, Cynthia
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2501260890
M24902504 Singh, Navjot DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2311081493
M25903829 Singh, Roshanpreet ATTY:  Hubbell, Marlene
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-435-2548
M24906171 Singh, Sanjay ATTY:  Hubbell, Marlene
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2401241063
M25908000 Solis, Juan Carlos DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2503300960
M23904804 Soliz Jr, Manuel Armendarez DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2301251160
M25901335 Stamps, Michael Anthony, III
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2410031625
M25909237 Stephens, Robert Lee, JR
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2503140010
M25904501 Struges , Steven DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-435-2719
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Date:     Wednesday, July 16, 2025

Department:     Department 2
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
M25906657 Acevedo, Tancie Annalise
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-44
M25904435 Aguilar, Rosaura Machado DPD:  Public Defender

Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  25-0195
M21912029 Aisha, Ibrahim DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2139050

M25905807 Alejo, Juan
Appearance Letter / FugitiveArraignment Filing Agency #:  2408040013
M25909135 Almaraz, Samantha Marie
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2410261308
M25901738 Alvarado, Lorenzo Juan ATTY:  Malespin, Arlene
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2501010368
M25906119 Alvarez, Jose Luis DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2502020073
M25909265 Ambriz, Abigail Alyssa
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-20409
M23905529 Ambriz, Raul DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2205200413
M25909112 Amescua, Andrew Trinidad
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2412011099
M24903816 Anderson, Chad Alan ATTY:  Gamulin, Martin H
Own Recognizance Hearing - Diversion Review Filing Agency #:  2401081228
M25907167 Anderson, Darrell Marcus
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2409050345
M25909325 Aranda, Luis Rafael
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-0881
M24909709 Arce, Alexander Jesus ATTY:  Beshwate, Richard
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2408160606
M24906614 Arroyo, Nicolas Truijillo DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2405310614
M25901470 Arroyo, Nicolas Truijillo DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2409010029
M25909318 Arroyo, Nicolas Truijillo
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2505201096
M25909124 Ashmore, Cherice McLody
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2503140814
M25905195 Avina, Juanita Lupe Delilah CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2504100130
M23914873 Ayala, Mary Naomi
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2308100175
M22911767 Davis, Donna DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Hearing - Diversion Review Filing Agency #:  22-8753
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Date:     Wednesday, July 16, 2025

Department:     Department 2
M14914781 De Los Santos, Ulissa DPD:  Public Defender
Citation Conditional Settlement - Sentencing
M17916195 Deleon, Alberto, JR ATTY:  Malespin, Arlene
Own Recognizance Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
M23907508 Diaz Cirilo, Jacobo DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Prohibited Persons Firearms Relinquishment 

Findings - Post
Filing Agency #:  2303161284

M18926036 Diaz, Vidal Miguel DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive Arraignment
F22901289 Dinnell, Donald ATTY:  Wilson, Roger
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Conference Filing Agency #:  2171380
M23902225 Dominguez, Santos Ruben DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  22-893
M24911145 Duenas, Dalia
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2401200718
M25908480 Jackson, Arlene
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-03180571
M24907640 Lozano, Zenobia DPD:  Public Defender
Diversion / Own 
Recognizance

Hearing - Diversion Review Filing Agency #:  2403130752

M24913138 Madarriaga Avila, Jhoandri ATTY:  Malespin, Arlene
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2407060125
M24901584 Maddox, Jontae Jameil DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2303160317
M24908035 Marquez, Veronica DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  24-23405
M25906573 Marshall, Johnathan Revell DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2505021412
M07800353 Martinez , Cipriano  Perez ATTY:  Margosian, Michael
Own Recognizance Arraignment
M25900205 Martinez, Anthony Ricky
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2406090024
M22904821 Martinez, Armando, JR CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  22-838
M24911960 Martinez, Christian Isakk DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Hearing - Diversion Review Filing Agency #:  2406150850
M25909346 Martinez, Elkin David
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-0728
M24902720 Mason, Tammataya Keyanna CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  230403N-0082
M25908480 Massey, Lawrence Edward
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-03180571
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Department:     Department 2
M25907114 McClain, Danny
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2503101387
M25909338 Mccrae, Valentino Lamonte, JR
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2595000645
M25906777 McLendon, Miles William DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2505151378
M24913815 Mcmurry, Tina Louise ATTY:  Troncoso, Robert
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2408121264
M25909334 Medina, Nancy Ann
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2503140525
M17915698 Mejia, Ramon Alberto DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
M25909275 MENDEZ, ALCIRIA ELVIRA
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-3339
M24907147 Mendoza, Jonathan ATTY:  Reyes, Nicholas F
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2402190382
M24911576 Mendoza, Jonathan ATTY:  Reyes, Nicholas F
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-10310
M25902736 Mendoza, Jonathan ATTY:  Reyes, Nicholas F
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2411291281
M25905600 Mendoza, Jonathan ATTY:  Reyes, Nicholas F
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  25-435-0280
M24915422 Mora, Arthur Daniel ATTY:  Fox, Gregory W.
Diversion / Own 
Recognizance

Hearing - Diversion Review Filing Agency #:  24-435-2093

M24907152 Munoz, Samantha Nicole CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 
Ciummo

Probation Probation Hearing - Modification Filing Agency #:  2403231018
M25906604 Murray, Michael Deion DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2502280789
M24910098 Myers, Larry Bennett DPD:  Public Defender
Citation Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  24-1331
M19928598 Mylers, Alona Nicole DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial
M25906880 Tapia, Martin, JR
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-0375
M25909361 Tinoco, Benjamin Tanazin
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-0903
M25909373 Tinoco, Benjamin Tanazin
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-0892
M25902971 Torres-Felix, Jose Antonio ATTY:  Lamanuzzi, Robert
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-435-2509
M23915041 Torrez, Jose Joel DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  23-3488
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Department:     Department 2
M25909277 Toschak, Michelle Luann
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2409101027
M24907283 Yliz, Vanessa Monique DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-19968
M20923869 Zamaora, David ATTY:  Malespin, Arlene
Own Recognizance Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
M24912031 Zamaora, David ATTY:  Malespin, Arlene
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-2080

Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
M22904583 Mackenzie, Brett ATTY:  Troncoso, Robert
Own Recognizance Motion - Continuance - Pre Filing Agency #:  22-4232
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Diaz, Monica
Date:     Wednesday, July 16, 2025

Department:     Department 20
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
M22908447 Vollhardt, Brian Lee ATTY:  Wilson, Roger
Own Recognizance Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2206090635
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Judge:     Hamilton, Jennifer
Date:     Wednesday, July 16, 2025

Department:     Department 202
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
25CEFL00153 Anchando Casillas vs Carmela Lopez

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
25CEFL00163 Anthony Brooks, JR vs Kimberly Martinez

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
25CEFL00161 Aristeo Cervantes vs Kristal Cervantes

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
25CEFL00128 Bianca Samaniego vs Rogelio Arreola-Sandoval

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
25CEFL00108 Camilo Giles Jimenez vs Arisdelsy Giles

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
25CEFL00147 Christopher Cantu vs Christine Moreno

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
21CEFL02776 CONFIDENTIAL

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
25CEFL00162 Daisy Benitez Garcia vs Omar Perez Olmedo

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL01019 Derek  Hudson vs Rosalyn Hudson

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
25CEFL00160 Gagandeep Kaur vs Jagrinderjit Singh

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
25CEFL00127 Hmai Yang vs Ye Vue

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
25CEFL00109 Irina Remez vs Robert Posey

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
23CEFL04948 Isabella Hackett vs Matthew Hackett

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
23CEFL01219 Juan Sosa Vega vs Erika Sosa

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
23CEFL05553 Julia Struck vs Brance Struck

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL00943 Kim Rodriguez vs Joe Rodriguez

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
25CEFL00137 Latea Newhouse vs Richard Newhouse

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
23CEFL04041 Leonardo Acosta vs Caitlin Acosta

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
25CEFL00165 Lilia Angel Hernandez vs Silverio Ramirez Lucas

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
18CEFL05498 Lisa Castaneda-Perez vs David Perez, JR 

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
23CEFL04791 Maria Luciana  Martinez De La Cruz vs Basilides 

Ventura Salgado
2 Family - Centered Status Conference
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Judge:     Hamilton, Jennifer
Date:     Wednesday, July 16, 2025

Department:     Department 202
25CEFL00111 Matthew Sugden vs Jessica Chavez

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
25CEFL00131 Melissa Lewis vs Charles Lewis

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
25CEFL00119 Michael Bibler vs Elizabeth Bibler

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
23CEFL05412 Morgan Stubbs vs Kieffer Taylor

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
25CEFL00189 Noah Marquez vs Sandra Marquez Gutierrez

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
25CEFL00148 Noemi Quezada vs Jorge Rueda Rueda

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL01051 Rachel Gailey vs Matthew Gailey

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
25CEFL00145 Seth Greenberg vs Nicole Blumer - LEAD

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
25CEFL00167 Sokom Gastelum vs Steven Gastelum

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
23CEFL06351 Theodore Williams, III vs Aaminah Norman

2 Family - Centered Status Conference

Time:  9:30 AM -----------------------
25CEFL00235 Alyssa Donnelly vs Anthony Donnelly

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
25CEFL00243 Anais Nino De Rivera Orea vs Abner Rios Castro

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
25CEFL00232 Becky Taylor vs Demetiures Taylor

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
25CEFL00187 Bibiana Acosta vs Jose Lopez Castaneda

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
22CEFL02746 Cary Edmondson vs Elaine Edmondson

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
25CEFL00207 Chelsea  Clayton vs Jeremy  Clayton 

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
21CEFL04745 CONFIDENTIAL

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
25CEFL00238 Devan Griggs vs Amanda Rose

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
25CEFL00222 Elizabeth  Taylor  vs Max Taylor

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
25CEFL00244 For Yang vs Jiang Li

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
25CEFL00219 Guadalupe Palacios-Gastelum vs Jose Gastelum

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
22CEFL02128 Heather Zuniga vs Frank Zuniga, JR 

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
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Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Hamilton, Jennifer
Date:     Wednesday, July 16, 2025

Department:     Department 202
25CEFL00186 Juan Garibay vs Rosa Cervantes Castillo

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
25CEFL00218 Juliette Congi vs Bianca Castellanos

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL01007 Kasey Squeo vs Vincent Squeo

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
25CEFL00230 Keith Carlson, II vs Cassandra Rodela-Carlson - 

LEAD
1 Family - Centered Status Conference

25CEFL00203 Kelley Menzes vs Mitchell Menzes
1 Family - Centered Status Conference

25CEFL00227 Keyona  Cannon'Beard vs Jerry Beard
1 Family - Centered Status Conference

19CEFL06427 Kimberly Sciutto vs Nicholas Bailey
2 Family - Centered Status Conference

25CEFL00077 Lajauna Robinson vs Jade Brunious
1 Family - Centered Status Conference

25CEFL00155 Linear Akines vs Latisha Harris-Akines
1 Family - Centered Status Conference

25CEFL00188 Maria Nino vs Felipe Nino-Hurtado
1 Family - Centered Status Conference

25CEFL00255 Matthew Vasquez vs Ashley Velasquez
1 Family - Centered Status Conference

25CEFL00245 Michelle Vasquez vs Jhoni Vasquez Flores
1 Family - Centered Status Conference

25CEFL00086 Moriah Murdock vs Cristian Munoz
1 Family - Centered Status Conference

25CEFL00251 Patricia Rodriguez vs Jorge Rodriguez Avalo
1 Family - Centered Status Conference

25CEFL00202 Rosa  Lomeli vs Fausto Ramos
1 Family - Centered Status Conference

23CEFL04329 Sara Sawyer vs Timothy Sawyer
2 Family - Centered Status Conference

25CEFL00228 Surinder Kaur vs Shinder Singh
1 Family - Centered Status Conference

25CEFL00217 Tamra Shaw vs Robert Shaw
1 Family - Centered Status Conference

24CEFL00558 Tara Pickett vs Michael Pickett
2 Family - Centered Status Conference

25CEFL00201 Teresa Gamblin vs Housia Gamblin
1 Family - Centered Status Conference

25CEFL00252 Wathya Oung vs Maricruz Amezcua
1 Family - Centered Status Conference
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Judge:     Hamilton, Jennifer
Date:     Wednesday, July 16, 2025

Department:     Department 202
Time:  10:30 AM -----------------------
23CEFL02931 Alexas Sconiers vs Thomas Battles

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL04639 Amanda Rayner-Peralta vs Bryan Peralta

Case Management Conference
21CEFL01684 Ana Lopez vs Jose Torres

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
23CEFL02967 Concepcion Betancourt vs Bryan Lowery

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
25CEFL00794 Erik Rivera  vs Maricela Flores

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
21CEFL01735 Esther Trejo vs Pete Trejo, SR

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
23CEFL02963 Pamela Ragland vs Derek Saiz

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
20CEFL03954 William Anaradian vs Dawn Anaradian

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
21CEFL01654 Yuliana Flores Rodriguez vs Jesus Andrade, JR 

2 Family - Centered Status Conference

Time:  11:00 AM -----------------------
21CEFL04884 Alfonso Esparza, JR vs Nalene Esparza

Dismissal Hearing
21CEFL04891 Ashly Luevano vs Daniel Luevano

Dismissal Hearing
22CEFL00844 Christine Moss vs Derrick Moss

Dismissal Hearing
22CEFL01022 CONFIDENTIAL

Dismissal Hearing
21CEFL04873 Deneitra Manning  vs Antoine Alewine

Dismissal Hearing
21CEFL04910 Jonathan Dominic vs Jessica Martinez

Dismissal Hearing
22CEFL01125 Jose Ramirez vs Hilda Garcia

Dismissal Hearing
20CEFL03395 Lizette Leon vs Ruben Leon, II

Dismissal Hearing
22CEFL00848 Natalie Bluhm vs Justin Bluhm

Dismissal Hearing
21CEFL04787 Tyler Shuman vs Blake Shuman

Dismissal Hearing
21CEFL04894 William Bautista vs Sonia Bautista

Dismissal Hearing
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Judge:     Hamilton, Jennifer
Date:     Wednesday, July 16, 2025

Department:     Department 202
Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
20CEFL04911 Athena Jimenez vs Billy Ray Booth III

Contempt Trial
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Judge:     Vasquez, Mary
Date:     Wednesday, July 16, 2025

Department:     Department 203
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
25CEFL03001 Adina Mendoza vs Toby Saiz

TRO Order to Show Cause
25CEFL03065 Dameon Howard vs Latrice Holland

Hearing w/o Temp Restrng Order
25CEFL03116 Gumecindo Blancas vs Valerie Rodriguez

TRO Order to Show Cause
25CEFL03021 KALEB  MATUS vs SYLVIA  MATUS

Hearing w/o Temp Restrng Order
25CEFL03126 Maria Aguilar Solano vs Manuel Silva Ramos

TRO Order to Show Cause
25CEFL03017 Mark Del Toro vs Keilyn Canales

Hearing w/o Temp Restrng Order
25CEFL02518 Mohabat Pal vs Marrisa Hughes

Temporary Restraining Order Reissued
25CEFL03027 Ruby Lemus-Delgado vs Ulises Nava

TRO Order to Show Cause
25CEFL02995 Samantha Cambra vs Michael Cambra

TRO Order to Show Cause
22CEFL00316 Sandra Padilla vs Steve Padilla

Modification OSC/Motion
25CEFL03056 Satwinder Singh vs Mandeep Kaur

Hearing w/o Temp Restrng Order

Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
05CEFL00416 Beatriz Castro-Balladarez vs Rafael R Balladarez

Contested Hearing
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Judge:     Munoz Figueroa, David E.
Date:     Wednesday, July 16, 2025

Department:     Department 204
Time:  8:25 AM -----------------------
21CEFL02233 CONFIDENTIAL

OSC - Temporary Orders

Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
14CEFL00836 CONFIDENTIAL

Return Readiness- Tier III
15CEFL06733 CONFIDENTIAL

Return Readiness- Tier III
15CEFS03933 County of Fresno vs Roberto Rodriguez

Return Readiness- Tier I
23CEFL01329 Jasmine Deleon vs Jesus Morales

Return Readiness- Tier I
25CEFL01634 Leonard Baker, JR vs Laura Lopez

Return Readiness- Tier I
25CEFL01341 Maria Lopez vs Hugo Lara

OSC - Other
25CEFL01232 Moncerrat Duarte vs Garrett Crouch

Review

Time:  11:00 AM -----------------------
22CEFS02447 County of Fresno vs Adrian Ruiz, JR

Review

Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
24CEFL01630 Emilio Santos vs Martina Leon Vasquez

Contested Hearing
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Judge:     Arax, Brian M
Date:     Wednesday, July 16, 2025

Department:     Department 21
Time:  8:00 AM -----------------------
16CEJ300240-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Review of Dependency Status - Foster Care (PPLA)
21CEJ300019-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Review of Dependency Status - Foster Care (PPLA)
21CEJ300019-2 CONFIDENTIAL

Settlement Conference - 366.26
21CEJ300019-3 CONFIDENTIAL

Settlement Conference - 366.26
21CEJ300019-4 CONFIDENTIAL

Settlement Conference - 366.26
23CEJ300003-3 CONFIDENTIAL

W&I 366.26 Hearing
23CEJ300003-5 CONFIDENTIAL

W&I 366.26 Hearing
20CEJ300370-2 CONFIDENTIAL

W&I 366.26 Hearing
20CEJ300370-3 CONFIDENTIAL

W&I 366.26 Hearing
24CEJ300145-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Jurisdiction/Disposition
24CEJ300145-2 CONFIDENTIAL

Jurisdiction/Disposition
24CEJ300145-3 CONFIDENTIAL

Jurisdiction/Disposition

Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
25CEJ300137-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Transferred In Transfer In
25CEJ300137-2 CONFIDENTIAL
Transferred In Transfer In
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Judge:     Dolas, Mary D
Date:     Wednesday, July 16, 2025

Department:     Department 22
Time:  8:00 AM -----------------------
21CEJ300384-2 CONFIDENTIAL

W&I 366.26 Hearing
10CEJ300248-5 CONFIDENTIAL

W&I 366.26 Hearing
22CEJ300292-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Review of Dependency Status - Foster Care (PPLA)
22CEJ300292-2 CONFIDENTIAL

Review of Dependency Status - Foster Care (PPLA)
22CEJ300292-3 CONFIDENTIAL

Review of Dependency Status - Foster Care (PPLA)
22CEJ300292-4 CONFIDENTIAL

Review of Dependency Status - Foster Care (PPLA)
22CEJ300324-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Contested 388
22CEJ300324-2 CONFIDENTIAL

Contested 388
21CEJ300394-1P CONFIDENTIAL

Non-Minor Dependent Review
0089174-2P CONFIDENTIAL

Non-Minor Dependent Review
25CEJ300076-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Jurisdiction/Disposition
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Judge:     Nystrom-Geist, Kimberly
Date:     Wednesday, July 16, 2025

Department:     Department 23
Time:  8:00 AM -----------------------
15CEJ300171-3 CONFIDENTIAL

Review of Dependency Status - Foster Care (PPLA)
16CEJ300045-3 CONFIDENTIAL
Foster Care W&I 366.26 Hearing
11CEJ300095-5 CONFIDENTIAL

Review of Dependency Status - Foster Care (PPLA)
24CEJ300075-1 CONFIDENTIAL

W&I 366.26 Hearing
15CEJ300171-2P CONFIDENTIAL

Non-Minor Dependent Review
24CEJ300138-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Review of Dependency Status - 6 months
25CEJ300041-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Settlement Conference - Juris/Dispo
25CEJ300041-2 CONFIDENTIAL

Settlement Conference - Juris/Dispo
25CEJ300041-3 CONFIDENTIAL

Settlement Conference - Juris/Dispo
25CEJ300041-4 CONFIDENTIAL

Settlement Conference - Juris/Dispo
25CEJ300041-5 CONFIDENTIAL

Settlement Conference - Juris/Dispo
25CEJ300048-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Disposition
25CEJ300048-2 CONFIDENTIAL

Disposition
25CEJ300048-3 CONFIDENTIAL

Disposition
25CEJ300095-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Disposition
25CEJ300095-2 CONFIDENTIAL

Disposition
25CEJ300095-3 CONFIDENTIAL

Disposition
25CEJ300118-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Jurisdiction/Disposition
25CEJ300118-2 CONFIDENTIAL

Jurisdiction/Disposition
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Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Brickey, Gabriel
Date:     Wednesday, July 16, 2025

Department:     Department 30
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F25903505 Casares, Mariah Corina CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Own Recognizance Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-5390
F25901861 Chvez, Ramon Alberto Mejia DPD:  Public Defender
Cruz Waiver Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2503240225
M22903726 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Request for LPS- Pre
F22901594 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Request for LPS- Pre
F22900152 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Request for LPS- Pre
F21907374 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Request for LPS- Pre
F22908838 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Request for LPS- Pre
F22908825 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Request for LPS- Pre
F23901715 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Request for LPS- Pre
F22901594 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Request for LPS- Pre
F22908838 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Request for LPS- Pre
F21907374 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Request for LPS- Pre
F24901045 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Request for LPS- Pre
M24907420 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Request for LPS- Pre
F24902909 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Request for LPS- Pre
M19926930 Ma, Alfredo, JR DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
M19927229 Ma, Alfredo, JR DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
M21912421 Ma, Alfredo, JR DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  214351065
M24907444 Ma, Alfredo, JR DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  230630056-1
F25901878 Ma, Alfredo, JR DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  2503160849
F25904263 Madrigal, Jose Luis, III WHEEL:  Moore, Kojo - Wheel
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  25-6505
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Judge:     Brickey, Gabriel
Date:     Wednesday, July 16, 2025

Department:     Department 30
F25901290 Marca, Rianna Kay DPD:  Public Defender
Cruz Waiver Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2502261159
M20920982 Martinez, Juan Diego ATTY:  Fernandez, David
Cruz Waiver Sentencing Filing Agency #:  19-435-3148
F22905494 Martinez, Juan Diego ATTY:  Fernandez, David
Cruz Waiver / Surety Bond Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  20FW022297
F25900044 Matias, Gabriel, JR DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody General Motion- Pre Filing Agency #:  25-0015
F24901075 McCoy, Daniel Lavor, JR DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2401140451
F22908974 McGonagill, Dustin Nathaniel CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2211220593
M24903035 McGonagill, Dustin Nathaniel CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Pre-Trial Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2311200585
F22908974 Mcgonagill, Reanna DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2211220593
M23912617 Mcgonagill, Reanna DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2308020539
F23906347 Medina Calvario, Jorge A ATTY:  Kinder, Janay
Own Recognizance Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  1B0NQ47
F23906347 Medina, Alicia ATTY:  Moran, Amanda K
Own Recognizance Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  1B0NQ47
F23906597 Mejia, Armando Jesus ATTY:  Rios, Serita
In Custody Probation Hearing - Modification Filing Agency #:  23-58062
M24907141 Mendoza, Dario DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2402151175
M24912081 Mendoza, Dario DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2406131338
M25905976 Mendoza, Dario DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2406131444
F25903472 Mendoza, Dario DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2505270989
R25900142-1 Mendoza, Edward DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
F25904456 Mendoza, Edward DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-0000548
F24906776 Merino Hernandez, Saul DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-435-1979
F23908504 Milburn, Roy, III ATTY:  Lamanuzzi, Robert
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2311201062
M24909136 Mondair, Maninder Singh ATTY:  Mitchell, Michael E.
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-435-895
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Judge:     Brickey, Gabriel
Date:     Wednesday, July 16, 2025

Department:     Department 30
F25900766 Mondair, Maninder Singh ATTY:  Mitchell, Michael E.
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2501251312
F25900722 Mondair, Maninder Singh ATTY:  Mitchell, Michael E.
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2501300400
F24907991 Montoya, Maryann DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-7736
M25903862 Montoya, Maryann DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-2047
F23904884 Moore, Justin Nathaniel ATTY:  Schweitzer, Eric
Own Recognizance Settlement Conference Filing Agency #:  21-42519
F25904134 Morales, Ariella Marie DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-41787
F23906702 Morales, Miguel Angel ATTY:  Salhab, Samer A.
In Custody Sentencing Filing Agency #:  23-435-1131
F22907350 Moreno , Mark  Anthony, JR CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Pre-Trial Release Violation of Pretrial Supervision Hearing Filing Agency #:  2205200238
F25902246 Moreno , Mark  Anthony, JR CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Pre-Trial Release Violation of Pretrial Supervision Hearing Filing Agency #:  2495005649
F25902277 Moreno , Mark  Anthony, JR CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Pre-Trial Release Violation of Pretrial Supervision Hearing Filing Agency #:  2503200539
F25900729 Moreno, Adrian Isaac DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2501010462
F25904263 Moreno, Angel Andrew ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  25-6505
F25900729 Moreno, Mario CIUMMO:  Ciummo & Associates
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2501010462
F25903712 Moua, Lee DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-5301
R20900223-1C Moua, Lee DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
F25904475 Moua, Lee DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2507031335
F23905158 PabloTorres, Cesar Uriel ATTY:  Reyes, Nicholas F
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2306190125
M24906948 PabloTorres, Cesar Uriel ATTY:  Reyes, Nadine
In Custody Sentencing Filing Agency #:  24-35331
F24908462 PabloTorres, Cesar Uriel DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2412200625
F21903265 RiosRuiz, Maximiliano W ATTY:  Beshwate, Richard
In Custody / Indictment Settlement Conference
F24901807 RiosRuiz, Maximiliano W ATTY:  Beshwate, Richard
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  20-3521
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F22909176 Tamayo, Enrique DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release / Mandatory 
Supervised Release

MSR - Violation MSR Arraignment Filing Agency #:  22-15504

F25904656 Tamayo, Enrique Raul, JR
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-6670
F24907548 Thompson, William, III ATTY:  Kharazi, Ty
Cruz Waiver / Surety Bond Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2410271280
F20907431 Trask, Christopher Eugen ATTY:  Caine, Gary
Surety Bond Pre Prelim
M21912972 Trask, Christopher Eugen ATTY:  Caine, Gary
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2150057
F24903260 Trask, Christopher Eugen ATTY:  Caine, Gary
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2405070457
F24901663 Tripp, Wesley Alan ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2403021134
M25906176 Tripp, Wesley Alan CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-0586
F25904283 Tripp, Wesley Alan CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-401-0399
F21907374 Valdez, Angel Sandoval DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Request for LPS- Pre Filing Agency #:  208257
F22900152 Valdez, Angel Sandoval DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Request for LPS- Pre Filing Agency #:  22537
F22901594 Valdez, Angel Sandoval DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Request for LPS- Pre Filing Agency #:  226351
M22903726 Valdez, Angel Sandoval DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Request for LPS- Pre Filing Agency #:  2204260327
F22908838 Valdez, Angel Sandoval DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Request for LPS- Pre Filing Agency #:  2212080619
F23901715 Valdez, Angel Sandoval DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Request for LPS- Pre Filing Agency #:  2302220622
F24901045 Valdez, Angel Sandoval DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Request for LPS- Pre Filing Agency #:  2312130572
F24902909 Valdez, Angel Sandoval DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Request for LPS- Pre Filing Agency #:  24-3902
M24907420 Valdez, Angel Sandoval DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Request for LPS- Pre Filing Agency #:  2406201579
M23909734 Vela, Victor, JR DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
F24900406 Velasquez, Jared ATTY:  Vecchiarelli, Sally
In Custody Arraignment - Held to Answer Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2401130180
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Department:     Department 30
M24915437 Velasquez, Jared CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-14425
F25904413 Vierra, Herman
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-4704
F21902334 Virk, Yadwinders Singh ATTY:  Schweitzer, Eric
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  20FA014695
F23902600 Virk, Yadwinders Singh ATTY:  Schweitzer, Eric
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2303140262
M24911044 Virk, Yadwinders Singh ATTY:  Schweitzer, Eric
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2309180357
F25904263 Young, Jonathan Hollis WHEEL:  Schwab, Gerald - Wheel
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  25-6505
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Judge:     Green, Gary
Date:     Wednesday, July 16, 2025

Department:     Department 301
Time:  8:00 AM -----------------------
20CEFS00158 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs BENJAMIN ROBLES 

NAVARRO
Settlement Conference - Contempt

11CEFS04810 County of Fresno vs Edgar Lopez
Failure to Appear

17CEFS03934 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs EDWARD MANZO
Settlement Conference - Contempt

14CEFS01700 County of Fresno vs Edward Phillip Manzo
Settlement Conference - Contempt

14CEFS03690 County of Fresno vs Ernesto AJ Cazarez
Stay

18CEFS01462 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs ERNESTO CAZAREZ 
JAIME
Stay

06CEFS03080 County of Fresno vs Larry Lopez
Stay

17CEFS03688 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs LUIS WENDELS
Settlement Conference - Contempt

15CEFS02006 County of Fresno vs Octavio Mejia, Jr
Order to Show Cause - Contempt

20CEFS00614 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs PETER RIEL
Settlement Conference - Contempt

23CEFS00646 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs RAMIRO DOMINGUEZ-
CASAREZ
Settlement Conference - Contempt

05CEFS00336 County of Fresno vs Raul Gonzales Jr
Stay

11CEFS01553 County of Fresno vs Sergio E Areizaga
Stay

0525852 County of Fresno vs Victorino Galdamez
Settlement Conference - Contempt

0585276 County of Fresno vs William Joseph Lujano
Settlement Conference - Contempt

0603369 County of Fresno vs William Joseph Lujano
Settlement Conference - Contempt

10CEFS02028 Edilburga S Avelar vs Francisco Tapetillo
Stay

12CEFL04994 Jessica Sierra vs Derrick Sierra
FTA Settlement Conference NIC

Time:  10:30 AM -----------------------
17CEFS03688 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs LUIS WENDELS

Contempt Trial

Run:  7/15/2025 9:44:02 AM Page: 39 of 89 



SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Green, Gary
Date:     Wednesday, July 16, 2025

Department:     Department 301
23CEFS00646 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs RAMIRO DOMINGUEZ-

CASAREZ
Contempt Trial
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Judge:     Pebet, Noelle
Date:     Wednesday, July 16, 2025

Department:     Department 302
Time:  8:00 AM -----------------------
23CEFL01035 Callie Davis vs Bradly Davis

General Motion
14CEFL05463 Christina Jackson vs Damon Jackson

Motion Modify Child Support
18CEFS01791 Christopher Fernandez vs Dawn Hardy

Motion Modify Child Support
23CEFS02375 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs GONZALO ARELLANO

Notice and Motion to Cancel (set aside) Support 
Order

25CEFS00459 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs ISIAH HILL
Motion - Health Care

23CEFS00117 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs JOHN WINSTON
Motion Modify Child Support

22CEFS02463 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs JOHNNY WILLIAMS
Notice and Motion to Cancel (set aside) Support 
Order

13CEFS00063 County of Fresno vs Lupe Michael Varela
Motion Modify Child Support

17CEFS04547 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs MIGUEL ROJAS
Motion Modify Child Support

23CEFS01583 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs MIRIAM DE LA CRUZ
Motion Modify Child Support

22CEFS01745 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs RAYMUNDO MACIAS JR
Motion Modify Child Support

24CEFS00945 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs RUBY AVILA
Notice and Motion to Cancel (set aside) Support 
Order

25CEFS00853 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs RUBY VANCE
Motion - Health Care

24CEFS01305 County of Kings vs Jesse J Sanchez Jr
Motion Modify Child Support

17CEFS04371 ROSA I ALVAREZ VS MANUEL B VILLA
Motion Modify Child Support

Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
25CEFS00121 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs FORREST FELISIANO

Motion Child Support
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Judge:     Allen-Hill, Glenda
Date:     Wednesday, July 16, 2025

Department:     Department 304
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
20CEFL04773 Fahd Geham vs Shadiha Ahmed Saleh

Contested Hearing  (Over 5 hours)

Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
20CEFL04773 Fahd Geham vs Shadiha Ahmed Saleh

Contested Hearing
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Judge:     Mangano, Robert
Date:     Wednesday, July 16, 2025

Department:     Department 31
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F24906818 Bryon, Jerfferson Charles CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  24-63308

F25902434 Bryon, Jerfferson Charles CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 
Ciummo

In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-27006
P24900012-5 Bryon, Jerfferson Charles CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Parole - Violation of Parole Arraignment
F24901788 Davis, Jalen Edward DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-053
F23904164 Davis, Jeffery ATTY:  Schweitzer, Eric
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-5169
F20902663 De La Pena, Spencer Aaron ATTY:  Bird, Kathy A.
Surety Bond Pre Prelim
F25902541 Diaz, Ignacio, JR CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Own Recognizance Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2503150580
F25904657 Divine, Douglas Andrew
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-6042
F24905983 Doyle, Alyssa Lynae CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2408201320
M21902048 Garcia, Ricardo Eton CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  21441
F23900611 Garcia, Ricardo Eton CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Own Recognizance Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2209140733
F23903569 Garcia, Ricardo Eton CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Own Recognizance Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  22-29626
F23907519 Garcia, Ricardo Eton CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Own Recognizance Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2307180297
M25903685 Garcia, Ricardo Rodriguez DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2411201121
M25903961 Garcia, Ricardo Rodriguez DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2503240928
M25905417 Garcia, Ricardo Rodriguez DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-401-0092
M25906332 Garcia, Ricardo Rodriguez DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2501140347
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Judge:     Mangano, Robert
Date:     Wednesday, July 16, 2025

Department:     Department 31
F25903022 Garcia, Ricardo Rodriguez DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2501230759
F25903053 Garcia, Ricardo Rodriguez DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2412290441
F25903668 Garcia, Ricardo Rodriguez
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2506030937
M19918488 Garcia, Teresa DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive / Surety Bond 
Forfeiture

Arraignment

M24901737 Garcia, Teresa DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive / Surety Bond 
Forfeiture

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2308030985

F25900118 Garcia, Teresa DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive / Surety Bond 
Forfeiture

Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2501060259

F23906417 Gilbert, Shane DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  23-1438

F25903137 Gilbert, Shane DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-401-0302
F25904460 Gillis, Joseph Sterling DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2507010031
F25904465 Gillis, Joseph Sterling DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-0231
M25909355 Gillis, Joseph Sterling

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-0470
F22908758 Gonzales, Reynaldo ATTY:  Lamanuzzi, Robert
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2212090268
F22902217 GONZALEZ, JOSE ANGEL DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2204020946

F25904255 GONZALEZ, JOSE ANGEL DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2307060903
F25904274 GONZALEZ, JOSE ANGEL DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2506251422
F23904997 Gonzalez, Michael ATTY:  Hastrup, John
Probation Probation Hearing - Review Filing Agency #:  2306230023
M21908002 GonzalezParral, Juan Carlos DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2045960

F24902017 GonzalezParral, Juan Carlos DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-2363
M24910535 GonzalezParral, Juan Carlos DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2405241111
CF01671189 Grinder, Richard Eugene WHEEL:  Lamanuzzi, Robert - Wheel
State Hospital Mental Health - PC2970 Extension Filing Agency #:  2001S32870
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Judge:     Mangano, Robert
Date:     Wednesday, July 16, 2025

Department:     Department 31
F23901572 Guerrero, Mario Alberto WHEEL:  Lindahl - Wheel, Linden
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  22-4392
M22908578 Gutierrez, Jacinto ATTY:  Pack, Tiffany
In Custody Probation Hearing - VOP M Sentence Filing Agency #:  2205300757
F24901070 Gutierrez, Jacinto ATTY:  Pack, Tiffany
In Custody / Mandatory 
Supervised Release

MSR - Violation MSR Sentencing Hearing Filing Agency #:  23-435-2561

F25900719 Gutierrez, Jacinto ATTY:  Pack, Tiffany
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2501310180
F20904671 Larios, Arlaldo DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
F25904466 Larios, Arlaldo DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-435-2102
F25904464 Leavy, Hosea Deante DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2506100105
F24907518 Ledesma, Mathew Francisco WHEEL:  Lindahl - Wheel, Linden
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-10350
F25901990 Lewis, Anthony Ladell CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2503271264
F24900235 Lewis, Kelsey Rose DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-273
F25904460 Linarte, Julia Monique CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2507010031
M24915809 Lomauhie, Michael Donald CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-80948
F25902397 Lomauhie, Michael Donald CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-27053
F25902661 Lomauhie, Michael Donald DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  F234-413-23
F25904340 Lopez, Hector
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-46858
F25901144 Lopez, Jacob Sonny DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-401-0112
F25902529 Lopez, Jacob Sonny DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-401-0240
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Judge:     Kapetan, Jon
Date:     Wednesday, July 16, 2025

Department:     Department 32
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F24904434 Akins, Jermale DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - VOP F Sentence Filing Agency #:  22000394
F25902749 Akins, Jermale DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2410300741
F20907466 Alcocer, Nicole Celeste ATTY:  Fox, Gregory W.
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  20-490
F24905694 Alejandrez, Frank, JR DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-51802
R24900188-1 Alejandrez, Frank, JR DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
M24911917 Alvarado, Jaime Eliaseo DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2406181108
F25900371 Alvarado, Jaime Eliaseo DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2495008596
F23900419 Alvarado, Joseph Richard DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  22-4769

M25900155 Alvarado, Joseph Richard DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2501031378
M25907842 Alvarado, Joseph Richard DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-41079
F25903869 Alvarado, Joseph Richard DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2504190930
F25904646 Alvarado, Joseph Richard

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2595000645
F25902771 Ambroise, Richard Lewis DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release / Surety 
Bond

Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2309260837

F25903534 Andrews, Michael Lee DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2505300215
F23903850 Aranda, VenaVentura Junior DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-30532
M25907512 Aranda, VenaVentura Junior DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-37411
F24901748 Araujo, Zenon Ramirez ATTY:  Mitchell, Michael
In Custody Probation Hearing - VOP Case Status Hearing Filing Agency #:  2402171313
M25903089 Araujo, Zenon Ramirez ATTY:  Mitchell, Michael
In Custody Pre Prelim
F23903717 Arizmendez, Matthew Isaac ATTY:  Rios, Serita
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  23-31581

M23907410 Arroyo, Julio Cesar ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Pre-Trial Release / Surety 
Bond

Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  22-7987
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Judge:     Kapetan, Jon
Date:     Wednesday, July 16, 2025

Department:     Department 32
F24905965 Arroyo, Julio Cesar ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Pre-Trial Release / Surety 
Bond

Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  24-52763

M24911199 Arroyo, Julio Cesar ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Pre-Trial Release / Surety 
Bond

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2406291176

F20902486 Avendano, Mario DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - VOP Case Status Hearing
F23903294 Avila, Beatriz A ATTY:  Schweitzer, Eric
Surety Bond Conditional Settlement - Sentencing
F24907818 Ayers, Devante CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2409041024
F25901565 Cabral, Robert Paul, JR ATTY:  Rios, Serita
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim
F25900168 Calderon, Arthur DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release / Surety 
Bond

Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2412241038

F24902408 Campos, Jesus Angel DPD:  Public Defender
Cruz Waiver Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  24-2016
F25903164 Campos, Rene DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2504220266
F22904965 Cano, Jose S, JR DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release / Surety 
Bond

Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2203180041

M22907690 Cano, Jose S, JR DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2205170694
F24906258 Carbajal, Fernando Jesse DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2404290424
F25904533 Carreon, Michael DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-6914
F25901522 Castillo, Cristian Heriberto DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-0330
M25905732 Castillo, Cristian Heriberto DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-1480
F24907102 Castillo, Ricardo, JR CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  24-3881

F23907387 Clowers, Ryan Anthony ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Cruz Waiver Probation Hearing - VOP F Sentence Filing Agency #:  23-11739
F24907410 Clowers, Ryan Anthony ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Cruz Waiver Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  24-11862
F25901192 Cobbs, Tarnell Tyje Tyrone Leroy DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  COPD240001201
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Judge:     Kapetan, Jon
Date:     Wednesday, July 16, 2025

Department:     Department 32
M18911443 Cole, Kenneth Lee DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Arraignment
F25901354 Cole, Kenneth Lee DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2503011185
F24907504 Coleman, Daniel Lee Jabari DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2411040824
F25902037 Colunga, Erika DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2503290885
F24908642 Contreras Orozco, Agustin ATTY:  Shapiro, David J
Surety Bond Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  24-7088
F25904536 Cook, Talon DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2506011069
F23901176 Cooley, Lawrence Larone DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  B946238
F25903179 Corrales, David DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2505140857
F25900707 FERIA, ODILON CRUZ DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2501161238
F20909107 Ochoa, Sergio Sauceda, JR ATTY:  Collins, Craig Donald
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  20-60153
F20909109 Ochoa, Sergio Sauceda, JR ATTY:  Collins, Craig Donald
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  20-70385
F21900207 Ochoa, Sergio Sauceda, JR ATTY:  Collins, Craig Donald
In Custody Pre Prelim
F24906682 Olivier, Pasyis Emir DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2409300924

F25904534 Olivier, Pasyis Emir DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2506111262
F24906246 Torres, Edgar DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  24-0944
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Judge:     Wilson, Geoffrey
Date:     Wednesday, July 16, 2025

Department:     Department 32
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F22906999 Cleaver, James Eugene DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2207070359

F22908383 Cleaver, James Eugene DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2210310395
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Department:     Department 33
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F25901934 Enriquez, Jose Trinidad JR ATTY:  Rooker, Jonathan
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-435-2610
F24904985 Esparza, Louie Joe DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  22-19473
F23909068 Espinoza, Anthony Ryan DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2301200086
F25900427 Espinoza, Anthony Ryan DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2501180351
F25901896 Espinoza, Charlson ATTY:  Rooker, Jonathan
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2408100114
F25901667 Espinoza, Moises Sanchez ATTY:  Castro, Mark
Own Recognizance Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  GG202300062
M24908362 Estrada, Andrew J ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2403210503
M25903467 Estrada, Andrew J ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-401-0054
F25902029 Estrada, Andrew J ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-23631
F24908431 Etheridge, Justin Michael ATTY:  Balakian, David
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  24-1591
M08923598 Gonzalez, Adolfo Paredes DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment
M10400011 Gonzalez, Adolfo Paredes DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment
M20919046 Gonzalez, Adolfo Paredes DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  20-637
M19919274 Mathis , Sharice Montae DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre-Trial
M19924100 Mathis , Sharice Montae DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre-Trial
F21905988 Mathis , Sharice Montae DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  B841010
F24904584 Mathis , Sharice Montae DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2406280442
F24907672 Palacios, Roland ATTY:  Sok, Curtis
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  22-5243
M20921526 Paredes, Adolfo Gonzalez DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  20-1466
F24908519 Paredes, Adolfo Gonzalez DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-14362
F25904507 Parks, Donovan Lemar DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2507070077
F25902162 Patlan, Daniel Bedolla Jose DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2504060408
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Department:     Department 33
F25901519 Pereida, Jacob ATTY:  Luton, Samuel A
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  19-2619
R25900135-1 Perez, Carlos Efrain DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
F25904481 Perez, Carlos Efrain DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2507050713
F25904538 Perez, Francisco Hilario DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2507070532
F24905265 Phelps, Rodney CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Pre-Trial Release Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2407311575
F24906199 Phommaseng, Andrew CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Pre-Trial Release Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2409081015
F25904286 Pinon, Lil Ray Sedrick ATTY:  Dulce, Roberto
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-6494
F23908048 Poe, Brenae Philneisha ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Probation Probation Hearing - Review Filing Agency #:  2310310718
F25903989 Ponce Deleon Angulo, Daniel DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2506030910
F25904501 Ponce Deleon Angulo, Daniel DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2506050774
F24901533 Sanchez, Jose Luis Ramirez ATTY:  Moore, Kojo H.
Pre-Trial Release / Surety 
Bond

Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-2289

F25904472 Sanchez, Oscar Alex DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2507060250
F24908398 Sandhu, Tejinder Pal Singh ATTY:  Bird, Kathy Ann
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-8318
F25901523 Singh, Ravinder DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2502130329
F19904233 Singh, Tajwinder ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Surety Bond Pre Prelim
F23902911 Singh, Tajwinder DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-4548
F22901310 SinghSidhu, Sanjeevinder DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  REF 2018-022
F23900096 Snipes, Donald Keith DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2212281296
M25902713 Snipes, Donald Keith DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-10255
F25902395 Snipes, Donald Keith DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2504140526
F25901518 Snyder, Johnathon Scott DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  25-17978
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Department:     Department 33
M25906079 Snyder, Johnathon Scott DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing Filing Agency #:  24-74880
M25909326 Snyder, Johnathon Scott

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-59354
F25904503 Stroud, DaeVonte Demetrius DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2507060174
M19912626 Sutherland, Paul Ray DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Arraignment
F19902158 Sutherland, Paul Ray DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim
F25904332 Syratsamy, Jamson James DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  25-47160
M25909283 Syratsamy, Jamson James

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-34500
F23908935 Sysaknoi, Timmy ATTY:  Cline, Jarrett
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2312020152
F25904316 Urban, Monique Marci CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2506270955
M20921799 Yarotskiy, David Peter DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
F25904174 Yarotskiy, David Peter DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-43043
M24915448 Yoakum, Jordon Arthur
Fugitive Arraignment
F25904560 Yoakum, Jordon Arthur DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2506130254
M25909188 Yoakum, Jordon Arthur DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2506290892
M25909189 Yoakum, Jordon Arthur DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2506271206
M25909190 Yoakum, Jordon Arthur DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2507070882
M25909191 Yoakum, Jordon Arthur DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2507030233
F24904130 Young, Martin Henry DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2406131024
F24905657 Young, Martin Henry DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2408170425
F24908425 Young, Martin Henry DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2412200417
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Terrence, William
Date:     Wednesday, July 16, 2025

Department:     Department 34
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F23909014 Batton, Jeffrey CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Jail Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2312010543
F23907032 Berg, John Peter ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Pre-Trial Release / Surety 
Bond

Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2305260010

F20906911 Bleu, Eugene DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive / Surety Bond 
Forfeiture

Motion - Extension of Time on Bail Forfeiture - Pre Filing Agency #:  20-29087

F23900082 Bleu, Eugene DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive / Surety Bond 
Forfeiture

Motion - Extension of Time on Bail Forfeiture - Pre Filing Agency #:  22-27531

F23904367 Brach, Clinton Jefferey ATTY:  Jones, David Evan
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
F25904349 Brach, Clinton Jefferey ATTY:  Jones, David
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  25-1046
F23903068 Brar, Gurpinder Singh ATTY:  Vecchiarelli, Sally
Own Recognizance Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  22-3857
F20907917 Brown, Sheri Elaine CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  20-16370
F24908256 Bundy, Andrea Shae CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2410180890
M25902213 Bundy, Andrea Shae CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-06056
F24907971 Byrd, Kevin Richard DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2411261213
F22905016 Falcon, Matthew Paul WHEEL:  Lindahl - Wheel, Linden
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2207011062
F22905016 Falcon, Matthew Paul WHEEL:  Beshwate, Richard - Wheel
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2207011062
F22905016 Falcon, Michael WHEEL:  Moore, Kojo
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2207011062
F25902197 Fuentes, Miguel Angel CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-3573
F24904502 Gonzalez, Crystal Monique WHEEL:  Moore, Kojo - Wheel
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim
F24904502 Gonzalez-Montes-De-Oca, Maria WHEEL:  Beshwate, Richard - Wheel
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-7483
F25901150 Macias Romero, Jesus ATTY:  Caine, Gary
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-1980
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Terrence, William
Date:     Wednesday, July 16, 2025

Department:     Department 34
F25901891 Moreno Lopez, Jose CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Own Recognizance Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-21839
F25901891 Moreno, Luis Angel WHEEL:  Beshwate, Richard - Wheel
Own Recognizance Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-21839
F25901891 Pineda Rebollar, Jorge ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Own Recognizance Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-21839
F25901241 Ramirez, Michael Jesus De La Cruz DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2412111557
F25901243 Ramirez, Michael Jesus De La Cruz DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2502250400
F25901241 Ramirez, Morningstar Mekwam WHEEL:  Lindahl - Wheel, Linden
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2412111557
F24907691 Ramirez, Thomas Dan ATTY:  Rios, Serita
Surety Bond Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  24-4020
F25901965 Reedy, John Michael ATTY:  Andritch, Brian
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2503260773
F25901891 Reyes Aguirre, Jose DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-21839
F23907679 Rice, Anthony Shawn DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - VOP Case Status Hearing Filing Agency #:  23-12250
F25900255 Rice, Christopher Blake DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-401-0018
F25902252 Rice, Christopher Blake DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-3404
M25906314 Rice, Christopher Blake DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-67021
F25904537 Richardson, Raymond William DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-6894
F24906648 Rivas, Daniel Matthew DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Violation of Pretrial Supervision Hearing Filing Agency #:  24-0908
M24913897 Rivas, Daniel Matthew DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Violation of Pretrial Supervision Hearing Filing Agency #:  24-2682
F24904502 Rivas, Isabel WHEEL:  Lindahl - Wheel, Linden
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-7483
F25901394 Robinson, Dermonte Lee
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2411060638
F24908524 Rubio Lemus, Luis Enrique ATTY:  Schubert, Reginald
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-435-2566
F25901881 Ruiz, Jorge Alberto DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2501240244
F24902053 Ruiz, Roberto M DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2403091137
F25901241 TorresCisneros, Brayan WHEEL:  Schwab, Gerald - Wheel
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2412111557
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Terrence, William
Date:     Wednesday, July 16, 2025

Department:     Department 34
F24904674 Williams, William Orace DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive / Surety Bond 
Forfeiture

Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-7421

F25901241 ZARAGOZA, ANTHONY ATTY:  Powers, Joshua P.
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2412111557
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Lee, Charles
Date:     Wednesday, July 16, 2025

Department:     Department 401
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
25CEFL03047 Ashley Robles vs Thomas Anderson

TRO Order to Show Cause
25CEFL03077 Dani Saiki vs Brigitte Olguin

TRO Order to Show Cause
25CEFL03081 Demetrius Hull vs Diasia Craig

Hearing w/o Temp Restrng Order
25CEFL03173 Demetrius Hull vs Diasia Craig

Initial OSC/Motion
25CEFL02714 Jose Arellano vs Alberto Arellano

Temporary Restraining Order Reissued
25CEFL03006 Joseph Robinson vs Kevin Ramirez

Hearing w/o Temp Restrng Order
25CEFL02666 Kevin Ramirez vs Joseph Robinson

Temporary Restraining Order Reissued
25CEFL03046 Kyle Greer vs Alfred Lorona Jr

Hearing w/o Temp Restrng Order
16CEFL01276 Miguel Vargas vs Lisa Pena

Temporary Restraining Order Reissued
25CEFL03005 Pinkielee  King vs Romeo  Moore

TRO Order to Show Cause
25CEFL00573 Tenishia Montano-Fisch vs Malisa Montano-Fisch

TRO Order to Show Cause

Time:  10:00 AM -----------------------
23CEFL06376 Alina Pena vs Thomas Pointer, JR

Contested Hearing-TRO
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Orozco, Gary
Date:     Wednesday, July 16, 2025

Department:     Department 402
Time:  9:00 AM -----------------------
23CEPR01443 Alma Mae Wooldridge (Estate)

Probate Status Hearing
25CEPR00842 Ashton Ray (GUARD/P)

Petition - Appoint Guardian
23CEPR00605 Betty T. Swafford (Estate)

Continued Hearing by Court
23CEPR00508 Charles E Smith (Estate)

Continued Hearing by Court
18CEPR00999 Deliahla Torres, Hector Torres, Esperanza Torres, et 

al (GUARD/P)
Continued Hearing by Court

22CEPR00998 Donna Tomiko Teraoka (Estate)
Continued Hearing by Court

23CEPR00798 Doris Lambetecchio Trust initially created on 
September 29, 2005
Continued Hearing by Court

21CEPR00805 Evan Robert Forbis (CONS/P)
Probate Status Hearing

25CEPR00903 Harlan Leroy Kelly, SR (Estate)
Continued Hearing by Court

25CEPR00187 Harsh Harsh (GUARD/P)
Petition

24CEPR01340 Heliodoro Arreguin Zepeda (Spousal)
Continued Hearing by Court

25CEPR00872 In the Matter of Trust B Created Under Article Four, 
Paragraph C of the Henry B. Wolfsen and Helen E. 
Wolfsen 1983 Revocable Trust
Petition

23CEPR00623 Janelle Faye James (Estate)
Continued Hearing by Court

22CEPR01419 Kathy Leona Daigle (Estate)
Petition - Distribution

09CEPR01040 Lupe Caldera (CONS/P)
Probate Status Hearing

21CEPR01304 Lydia Benavides (CONS/PE)
Probate Status Hearing

25CEPR01023 Matthew Steven Fry (Estate)
Petition - Probate

25CEPR00845 Mayra Torres Torres, Abigail Torres Torres 
(GUARD/P)
Petition - Appoint Guardian

25CEPR00744 Mickey Dominic Vita (Estate)
Petition - Probate
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Orozco, Gary
Date:     Wednesday, July 16, 2025

Department:     Department 402
25CEPR00846 Natalie Slyter (GUARD/P)

Petition - Appoint Guardian
25CEPR00191 Nishu Rana (GUARD/P)

Petition
25CEPR00189 Richard Stockle, JR (Det. Succ)

Petition - Determine Succession
25CEPR01030 Ricky Dowell (CONS/P)

Petition - Appoint Probate Conservator
25CEPR00190 Sumit Sumit (GUARD/P)

Petition
25CEPR01026 Talvinder Kaur (Estate)

Petition - Probate
25CEPR00363 Thanh Lieu (Estate)

Probate Status Hearing

Time:  11:00 AM -----------------------
24CEPR01924 Laura Katherine Proctor (Estate)

Continued Hearing by Court
18CEPR00320 Laura Katherine Proctor aka aka Laura Katherine 

Wolf (CONS/PE)
Continued Hearing by Court

Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
13CEPR00268 CONFIDENTIAL

LPS Conservatorship Re-Appointment
18CEPR00642 CONFIDENTIAL

LPS Conservatorship Re-Appointment
19CEPR00614 CONFIDENTIAL

Continued Hearing by Court
20CEPR00470 CONFIDENTIAL

LPS Conservatorship Termination
22CEPR00818 CONFIDENTIAL

LPS Conservatorship Re-Appointment
24CEPR00699 CONFIDENTIAL

LPS Conservatorship Re-Appointment
24CEPR00808 CONFIDENTIAL

LPS Conservatorship Re-Appointment
24CEPR00896 CONFIDENTIAL

LPS Conservatorship Termination
24CEPR00898 CONFIDENTIAL

LPS Conservatorship Re-Appointment
24CEPR00956 CONFIDENTIAL

LPS Conservatorship Re-Appointment
25CEPR01091 CONFIDENTIAL

LPS Conservatorship Appointment
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Orozco, Gary
Date:     Wednesday, July 16, 2025

Department:     Department 402
25CEPR01147 CONFIDENTIAL

LPS Temporary Conservatorship Appointment
25CEPR01150 CONFIDENTIAL

LPS Temporary Conservatorship Appointment
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Gamoian, Lisa M.
Date:     Wednesday, July 16, 2025

Department:     Department 403
Time:  3:27 PM -----------------------
22CECG03052 Charles Yocum vs. General Motors LLC

Motion  - Attorney Fees
25CECG01329 Donald Levitt vs. Yangming Cao

Demurrer
25CECG01302 Elias Gonzalez vs. Williams Scotsman, Inc.

Demurrer
23CECG04919 Jeffrey February vs  Stacy Anselmo

Motion - Terminating Sanctions
23CECG03973 Martha Kolstad vs. Lee Perkins

Default Hearing
24CECG05451 NDS, LLC vs. Jorge Mejia

Default Hearing
21CECG03231 Sequoia Valery vs. Turner Security Systems, Inc.

Motion - PAGA Settlement

Time:  3:28 PM -----------------------
24CECG02156 Corporate America Lending, Inc. vs. Compeer 

Financial, ACA / STAYED
Arbitration Status Conference
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Crass, Steven
Date:     Wednesday, July 16, 2025

Department:     Department 404
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
25CEFL02590 Miriam Barron Uribe vs Kory Landwehr

Initial OSC/Motion

Time:  10:00 AM -----------------------
19CEFL03897 Jasmine Wendels vs Luis Wendels (Lead)

Initial OSC/Motion
24CEFL03087 Michelle Merigian-Garcia vs Richard Garcia

General Motion

Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
25CEFL01590 Ana Gallegos Flores vs Julian Ayala

Temporary Restraining Order Reissued
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Culver Kapetan, Kristi
Date:     Wednesday, July 16, 2025

Department:     Department 502
Time:  3:27 PM -----------------------
23CECG04496 Esmeralda Garcia vs  Kaira22 Express, Inc. 

Motion  - Admissions Deemed Admitted
24CECG05145 Jane Lucy vs. Douglas Cook

Default Hearing
23CECG01236 Juan  Ramirez Pelayo vs. Nations Roof West, LLC / 

COMPLEX / CLASS ACTION
Motion - Final Approval Class Settlement

24CECG01686 Lucia Mireles Roman vs  Adriana Ruybal
Motion - Pro Hac Vice Motion

24CECG01016 Maria Gonzalez vs. Walter Richie
Motion - Compel Further
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Skiles, Jon M
Date:     Wednesday, July 16, 2025

Department:     Department 503
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F10903997 Maggini, Melvin Harry ATTY:  Idiart, Michael G
Probation Hearing - Claim of Exemption - Post

Time:  3:27 PM -----------------------
25CECG01162 Alberto Martinez, JR vs. Moonlight Cold Storage, Inc. 

/ COMPLEX/CLASS ACTION
Motion - Consolidate

25CECG01074 Alberto Martinez, JR vs. Moonlight Cold Storage, 
Inc., a California Corporation/ COMPLEX CASE
Motion - Consolidate

24CECG01253 Ana Hernandez vs. General Motors LLC
Summary Judgment

25CECG02014 Anthony Q. Escalante vs. Osprey Holdings LLC
Petition - Compel Arbitration

23CECG04724 Atul Munjal, M.D. vs. Fresno Community Hospital 
and Medical Center
Demurrer

24CECG05594 Dr. Joseph J. Penbera vs. Adam Frerichs
Demurrer

20CECG02290 Jusdip Rai vs. Parmvir Batth / TRIAL PREFERENCE
Motion - Compel Attendance

20CECG03454 Tammy Garcia vs  Ryan Royer
Motion - Set Aside Dismissal

Time:  3:28 PM -----------------------
25CECG01074 Alberto Martinez, JR vs. Moonlight Cold Storage, 

Inc., a California Corporation/ COMPLEX CASE
Case Management Conference

23CECG03944 Alma Ramos Mendoza vs. American Honda Motor 
Co., Inc.
Trial Setting Conference

20CECG02863 D'Artagnan Hutcherson vs. Admiral Security 
Services, Inc. / COMPLEX / CLASS ACTION
Case Management Conference

23CECG02323 Reagan Chavez vs  Manuel Lozano
Case Status Minors Comp

23CECG04193 Zinc Auto Finance, Inc.  vs. U Drive Acceptance 
Corporation, Inc.
Bankruptcy Status Conference
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Sanderson, Houry
Date:     Wednesday, July 16, 2025

Department:     Department 53
Time:  10:00 AM -----------------------
F19901192 Padron, Cruzito DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Case Status Filing Agency #:  19-882
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Vogt, John
Date:     Wednesday, July 16, 2025

Department:     Department 60
Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
M19925929 Rodriguez, Paul, JR ATTY:  Capozzi, Anthony P
Surety Bond Sentencing
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Kelley, James A, JR
Date:     Wednesday, July 16, 2025

Department:     Department 61
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
0080623-2 CONFIDENTIAL

Status Review
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Harrell, Arlan L
Date:     Wednesday, July 16, 2025

Department:     Department 62
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
R23900303-4 Brown, Desmond Ray DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Sentencing Hearing
F25902316 Brown, Desmond Ray DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  25-7977
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Harrell, Alvin M, III
Date:     Wednesday, July 16, 2025

Department:     Department 74
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
M19929270 Geyer, Jarrett Wade CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Probation Hearing - VOP Case Status Hearing
M20921118 Geyer, Jarrett Wade CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  20-435-1320
M23906573 Geyer, Jarrett Wade CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  23-3475
M23909296 Geyer, Jarrett Wade CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  23-435-1245
M23911604 Geyer, Jarrett Wade CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  23-435-1419
F23908106 Geyer, Jarrett Wade CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Jury Trial Filing Agency #:  21-12936
F25902338 Geyer, Jarrett Wade CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Jury Trial Filing Agency #:  25-435-0387
M25906477 Geyer, Jarrett Wade CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-610
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Jones, Heather M
Date:     Wednesday, July 16, 2025

Department:     Department 95
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F25903953 Aldredge, Matthew  John DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Prohibited Persons Firearms Relinquishment 

Findings - Post
Filing Agency #:  2506161390

F21903560 Alexander, Gus, III ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2123332

F25904356 Alexander, Gus, III CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 
Ciummo

In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2506260345
F25901469 Alvarado, Juan, JR ATTY:  Caine, Gary
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2502200709
F25903732 Aviles, Andrew Robert DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2506060279
M25908360 Aviles, Andrew Robert DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2506200427
F23909087 Baker, Crystal Marie DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Sentencing Filing Agency #:  23-14371
F24908415 Baker, Crystal Marie DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2412180649
F24903675 Briones, Richard CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2405250433
M25904652 Briones, Richard DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2501151169
F25904070 Briseno, Daniel DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2506180067
R25900153-1 Daniels, Aryon
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
F25904294 Diaz, Robert Reyes, JR CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  25-0828
F25904473 Dorsey, Gianna Marie DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-48793
F24902201 Dotson, Leqentin Sherrod CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Probation Hearing - Review Filing Agency #:  2403170265
M25901926 Dotson, Leqentin Sherrod DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2501290044
F25904017 Douglas, Taylor DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-41126
F24908141 Duran, Alex ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Own Recognizance Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  24-13720
F25904297 Enriquez, Jesse DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2506170524
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Jones, Heather M
Date:     Wednesday, July 16, 2025

Department:     Department 95
R21900064-3B Esqueda, Dario Barr DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Sentencing Hearing
F24906295 Esqueda, Dario Barr DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing Filing Agency #:  24-10427
F24907026 Esqueda, Dario Barr DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2408220618
F25904570 Esqueda, Dario Barr DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-6558
F23901614 Granados, Terri M ATTY:  Reyes, Nicholas F
In Custody Sentencing Filing Agency #:  22-2
F24906999 Lariospina, Jorge, JR DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  24-2188
F24905936 Lopez, Bryan Ocampo DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2408191176
M23907271 Parra Castro, Jose DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Review Filing Agency #:  2210200950
F24906369 Parraledezma, Guillermo Guadalupe, JR ATTY:  Boulger, Jane
Own Recognizance Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-10669
M25904945 Parraledezma, Guillermo Guadalupe, JR ATTY:  Boulger, Jane
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2411261313
F24908140 Pena, Chriselda CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Own Recognizance Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  24-13479
F25903987 Pena, Victor DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2506161205
F25904330 Perez, Domingo Adrian DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  25-6362
F24907961 Perez, Elyka DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Conditional Settlement - Sentencing
F25903578 Pruneda, Ernest, JR DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2502160417
F25903582 Salazar, Ivan De Dios DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-39433
F25903970 Trevino, Anthony Javier, SR DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Prohibited Persons Firearms Relinquishment 

Findings - Post
Filing Agency #:  2506160846

F25902421 Zuniga, Leonard DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-3821
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Cullers, Mark
Date:     Wednesday, July 16, 2025

Department:     Department 96
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F23905695 Cortes, Abimael Jarquin DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2301170126
F24904090 DeJesus, Alfredo WHEEL:  Lindahl - Wheel, Linden
Fugitive / Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-6723
21CECL02328 Harmony Communities, Inc. vs. Phillip Rocha

Order to Show Cause - Sanctions - Post
F25903921 Hernandez, Angelita Victoria DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2506140144
F24900220 Hernandez, Susanna CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Probation Hearing - VOP Case Status Hearing Filing Agency #:  2312221109
F20900730 Hill, Raymond Edward DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post
F23901660 Hissong, John Robert CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2301220821
M25905787 House, Javance DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2504290370

F25904568 House, Javance DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2507080360
F25903930 Huerta, Fabiola DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-6008
F24904090 Jones, Juwuan Montae ATTY:  Castellon, Eric V
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-6723
F22908708 Jones, Leon Benjamin DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post
F25904084 Juarez, Julian David DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Prohibited Persons Firearms Relinquishment 

Findings - Post
Filing Agency #:  2504031107

F20908611 Magic, X DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Probation Hearing - VOP F Sentence Filing Agency #:  20-54315
F23904350 Manzo, Abel DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  22-10583
M24913488 Manzo, Jayavonnie DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2407220832
F25904486 Manzo, Jayavonnie DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2507060525
F23905825 Marintez, Roger Gusto DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Probation Transfer Pursuant to 

PC1203.9
Filing Agency #:  2308060197

M25900096 Martinez, Chubby Ray DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2501040942

Run:  7/15/2025 9:44:02 AM Page: 71 of 89 



SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Cullers, Mark
Date:     Wednesday, July 16, 2025

Department:     Department 96
F25904341 Martinez, Chubby Ray DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2506121493
M25908997 Martinez, Chubby Ray
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2505241041
F25900521 MARTINEZ, NOAH JOSEPH ATTY:  Schweitzer, Eric
Surety Bond Pre Prelim
F23906188 Mason, Caleb Austin DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - VOP Case Status Hearing Filing Agency #:  2308210804
F24905153 Mason, Caleb Austin DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - VOP Case Status Hearing Filing Agency #:  24-45744
F24906499 Mayo, Sarae Tradell DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2409191408
F23907863 McFarland, Marcus Lamont CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  COPD230002142
F25903773 Menchaca, Analissa Nicole CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Probation Prohibited Persons Firearms Relinquishment 

Findings - Post
Filing Agency #:  2506041644

M19923163 Mendoza, Enrique Delgado ATTY:  Avila, Ralph
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
M25903002 Mendoza, Enrique Delgado ATTY:  Avila, Ralph
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2412160069
F25902238 Mendoza, Enrique Delgado ATTY:  Avila, Ralph
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2504081493
F15906080 Mendoza, Juan Antonio DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
M22904216 Mendoza, Juan Ceasar, JR ATTY:  Fortune, Patrick L
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  22-224
M24915769 Molina, Roger Galvan, JR DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Review Filing Agency #:  24-2235
F25904289 Moore, Devan Thomas DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2506100822
F22907230 Moore, Markell Dupree DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2206210063
M23906793 Olsen, Thomas Richard DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  23-939
M24905095 Quiroz, Jasmine Janeth ADO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & Ciummo
In Custody Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2404251245
M24915341 Quiroz, Jasmine Janeth DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2412221099
M25908345 Quiroz, Jasmine Janeth DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2505101152
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Department:     Department 96
F25904567 Quiroz, Jasmine Janeth DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2507081003
F25902914 Ramirez, Ricky Frank JR DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Prohibited Persons Firearms Relinquishment 

Findings - Post
Filing Agency #:  25-1267

M20924746 Reyes, Joey DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  20-47310

F25903809 Rios Quispe, Milton DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2506091027
F23907161 Roberts, Marquis Dennis CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Probation Probation Hearing - Review Filing Agency #:  2309280089
F23905195 Rodriguezolivas, Lionardo DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2306131183
F23908891 Romero, Alberto, JR DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2312051290
M20910279 Roque, Jovanna R DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post
M24908855 RosasJuarez, Mauro Vicente DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-8650
F25903935 RosasJuarez, Mauro Vicente DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-5753
F24906484 Rubio, Johnny Carlos DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Prohibited Persons Firearms Relinquishment 

Findings - Post
Filing Agency #:  2409191220

F22906502 Rubio, Miriah Alexis CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 
Ciummo

Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2207080991
M24915405 Rubio, Miriah Alexis CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2412251092
F24906840 Ruffen, Jazzmen Monai CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2409261491
F22906089 Rutledge, Danielle Christine
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  22-8655
F25904110 Williams, Nathaniel DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Prohibited Persons Firearms Relinquishment 

Findings - Post
Filing Agency #:  2506210229

Run:  7/15/2025 9:44:02 AM Page: 73 of 89 



SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Luna, Irene
Date:     Wednesday, July 16, 2025

Department:     Department 97A
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
M25908396 Adams, Theresa J
Pre-Trial Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2506230601
M25907267 Bacerra, Monique S
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-2836
M23911354 Gabion, Mcroger DPD:  Public Defender
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2305301020
M24906616 GABION, MCROGER DPD:  Public Defender
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2404130539
M25907690 Gaoiran, Bernardo DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-1127
M24915428 Martinez, Dan CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Probation Probation Hearing - Review Filing Agency #:  24-77654
M25907377 Miranda, Felicia Cherrie
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-2030
M22903912 Pena, Ruben
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  22-2920
M25909353 Zepeda, Isaac Lee
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-40314
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Department:     Department 97C
Time:  11:30 AM -----------------------
E023152 Godbout, Christopher A.
Citation Chambers Work - Post

Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
E1007880 Alvarezhernandez, Blanca
Citation Court Trial
E1063431 Bess, Sheri Lynn
Citation Court Trial
43663 Castillo, Salvador A Ramos ATTY:  Dickerson, Mark M
Cash Bail / Citation Court Trial - Trial De Novo
E988321 Durinyan, Marine ATTY:  Barberi, Tina M.
Citation Court Trial
E1070813 ESPINDOLA, ISABEL RAMOS ATTY:  Espindola, Jacobo
Citation Arraignment/Court Trial
E1073569 Gevorgyan, Armen Anushavanovich
Citation Court Trial
E1064938 Giannetha, John Paul
Cash Bail / Citation Arraignment/Court Trial
RK48952 Gonzalez, Madeleine
Citation Court Trial
E1002982 HERNANDEZ, DAYTONA RAE
Cash Bail / Citation Court Trial - Trial De Novo
E092702 Hur, Seung Hyun ATTY:  Barberi, Tina M.
Citation Court Trial
E1074337 LOVE, SHARIAH JAYLENE
Citation Court Trial
E1005778 MARTINEZ, MANUEL RYANCERDA
Citation Court Trial
I25900125 Mejia, Gasper Rios
Citation Court Trial
E1007866 MENDOZARIVERA, VICENTE ATTY:  Espindola, Jacobo
Citation Arraignment/Court Trial
E1001098 MOVSISYAN, ARTUR
Citation Court Trial
RK48630 OKPARA, JOHN CHINEDU
Citation Court Trial
E1001273 Ortiz Jr, Juan Manuel, III ATTY:  Barberi, Tina M.
Citation Court Trial
E1074342 Ortiz Jr, Juan Manuel, III ATTY:  Barberi, Tina M.
Citation Court Trial
7H8K003W6 PERDOMO, NEFTALI ISABEL ATTY:  Cooper, Colin
Citation Court Trial
E1085732 ROCHA, LOUIS
Citation Court Trial
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E1063419 SAHOTA, LOVEJOT SINGH
Citation Court Trial
E999243 SINGH, AKASHDEEP
Citation Court Trial
01164 Solorio, Malario Baldemar ATTY:  Espindola, Jacobo
Citation Arraignment/Court Trial
E999207 TORIO, VIVIAN CAYME ATTY:  Barberi, Tina M.
Citation Court Trial
7HG3004DB Vindiola, Virginia Sage
Cash Bail / Citation Arraignment/Court Trial

Time:  5:00 PM -----------------------
E976251 Almasri, Yameen
Citation Chambers Work- Post
E1040758 Elizalde, Laura Nayely
Citation Chambers Work- Pre
I25900189 Kumar, Rajiv ATTY:  Seymour, Amanda L
Citation Chambers Work- Pre
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Department:     Department 97C
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
01459 Bangar, Rinkush ATTY:  Hubbell, Marlene
Citation Arraignment
RW60624 Castro, Guillermo Martin Gomez ATTY:  Hubbell, Marlene
Citation Arraignment
E1040820 Delcampo, Jose Mercado Martin ATTY:  Huang, Brandon B
Citation Arraignment
7HGJ001HF DODOV, RAHMATULLO ATTY:  Hubbell, Marlene
Citation Arraignment
7H870037Q GASANOV, ARIF ATTY:  Hubbell, Marlene
Citation Arraignment
7HG3004GL KULDEEP, NOGIVENNAME ATTY:  Huang, Brandon B
Citation Arraignment
E1005960 KUMAR, AJAY ATTY:  Dailey, William H
Citation Arraignment
7H8K004YK KUMAR, NISHANT ATTY:  Dailey, William H
Citation Arraignment
7HGJ001MD LUNASANCHEZ, JOSE GUADALUPE
Citation Arraignment
7HGL003GZ MENDOZA CISNEROS, DIOSEREYDA JASMIN ATTY:  Hubbell, Marlene
Citation Arraignment
RK57812 Mondair, Sanjam ATTY:  Hubbell, Marlene
Citation Arraignment
7H8B002ZJ NAZHMIDINOV, MUHAMMADALI ATTY:  Hubbell, Marlene
Citation Arraignment
7H87006GT SINGH, DILBAG ATTY:  Huang, Brandon B
Citation Arraignment
RK44760 Singh, Pawanpreet ATTY:  Huang, Brandon B
Citation Arraignment
7H85008F6 Suarez, Orlando Pedroso ATTY:  Hubbell, Marlene
Citation Arraignment
7HF7005P7 UJJWAL, UJJWAL ATTY:  Hubbell, Marlene
Citation Arraignment
E092524 Wang, Shijie ATTY:  Hubbell, Marlene
Citation Arraignment

Time:  9:00 AM -----------------------
I25900186 Diaz, Jean Carlo
Citation Arraignment
LV31854 NietoCarrillo, Liliana
Citation Arraignment
I25900212 Zamora, Daniel
Citation Arraignment
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Time:  11:30 AM -----------------------
51758 Hudson, Bruce Allen, JR
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
7HFY000SG ROHIT, ROHIT
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903

Time:  3:30 PM -----------------------
100398 Aivazian, Angela
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
7H8800299 Ayala, Norma Amelia
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
43415 Castillo, Rico Ray Herrera
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
7H880026D COATS, HUDSON ALEXANDER
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E975560 DORCINVILLE, MARQUISE
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
7H840063S EDWARDS, DARREL ISCELL
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
49045 Escobar, Audel Hernandez
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
009676 Fernandez, Genaro Moliar, JR
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
279710 Frame, Brenda Diana
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
7H880025T FrancoCruz, Miguel Angel
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
7H8200J6S Garibay, Celina Guillen
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
7H8200J79 GARIBAY, JOHNATHAN JOEL
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
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7H880029C Gidongo, Rogers Armstrong
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
7HFY000SS Greeenwood, Jeffrey Emmit
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
42913 Hernandez, Efrain Javier
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
7H8800264 LOPEZ, ALEJANDRO GARCIA
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
7H8D0017N Lopez, Maria Gisela Osuna
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
43405 Merlo, Handerson David Barahona
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
43417 Moreno, Athena Marie
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
7H8200FWP Ortiz, Marlow
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
7H880026F PELAYO, MARIA THERESA
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
RK45270 Perez, Estevan Miranda
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
7H880025M PLANCARTEMUNOZ, ISMAEL
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E1026002 REYNA, RICHARD ANTHONY
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
41683 Rivera, Jose Jorge
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
009230 Rodriguez, Celeste
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
RE02529 Sanchez, Isis Maritza Peguero
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
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43411 Shelly, Julie Leiann
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
SE52842 Silva, Manuel Louis
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
DA085001 Singh, Kulwinder
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
MM22480 Spraggins, Johnathan James
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
43631 Stoecker, Roland Friedrich
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
100384 Wallace, Raynal
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
132273 Zaragoza, Beirut Vidal
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903

Run:  7/15/2025 9:44:02 AM Page: 80 of 89 



SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Whalen, Robert
Date:     Wednesday, July 16, 2025

Department:     Department 97D
Time:  8:29 AM -----------------------
25CECL05343 Blue Sky Investment Holdings, LLC vs. Kenneth 

Bonner
Ex Parte Hearing

Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
23CECL00694 Capital One, N.A. vs. Martin Bermudez

Continued Court Trial
23CECG01066 Jorge Ruiz vs. Employment Development 

Department California/ WM
Order to Show Cause - Dismissal

25SCA00336 Manpreet Randhawa vs. California All Steel
Small Claim Appeal

23CECL01748 OneMain Financial Group, LLC vs. Mario Lopez
Court Trial

25CECL06266 Tony Johnson vs County of Fresno Department of 
Public Health
County Infraction Appeal

Time:  1:28 PM -----------------------
24CECG03538 BDHOV, L.P.  vs. City of Fresno, Code Enforcement 

Division/WM
Writ of Mandate Briefing Schedule
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Department:     Department 97E
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
24CECL13579 Capital Collections, LLC vs. Heidi Hernandez

Court Trial
24CECG04352 Ford Motor Credit Company LLC vs. Jerral Brown, JR

Court Trial
23CECL00791 Velocity Investments LLC vs. Alejandro Guzman

Court Trial

Time:  8:31 AM -----------------------
24CECL13649 Bank Of America N.A. vs. Mario Chavez

Motion  - Admissions Deemed Admitted
24CECL13027 Capital One N.a. vs. Fernando Cabrera

Motion  - Admissions Deemed Admitted
23CECL08179 States Recovery Systems, Inc. vs. Gordon Schroeder

Motion - Set Aside Dismissal

Time:  3:00 PM -----------------------
25CECG01095 Amado  Vazquez Martinez vs. Toyota Motor Sales, 

U.S.A., Inc.
Case Management Conference

24CECG00188 Angela Baskerville vs. City of Fresno
Case Management Conference

25CECG01136 Angelica Palomares vs. Fresno Economic 
Opportunities Commission
Case Management Conference

23CECL05064 Cavalry SPV I LLC As Assignee Of Citibank N.A. vs. 
Tiffanie Francka
Case Management Conference

24CECG05170 Glenda Mitchell vs. Yolo Transport, Inc.
Case Management Conference

24CECL13988 Hanover Operations LLC  vs. Eddie Vines
Case Management Conference

24CECL11194 Herbert P. Sears Co., Inc vs. Mike Steproe
Case Management Conference

24CECG05035 Janell Moreno vs. Volkswagen Group of America, 
Inc.
Case Management Conference

21CECG02514 Janet Hernandez vs. Maria Navarro
Case Management Conference

24CECG03032 Joseph  Cardosa vs. Selma Unified School District
Case Management Conference

24CECG04673 Laura Vieira vs  Bert Yeh
Case Management Conference

25CECL03450 Lobel Financial Corp., a California Corporation vs. 
Juan Torres
Case Management Conference
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23CECL00841 LVNV Funding LLC vs. Linda Lammers

Case Management Conference
25CECG00926 Marilyn Kimbrough vs  Mario Hernandez

Case Management Conference
25CECG01135 Mario Reynoso vs. Karsyn Construction, Inc.

Case Management Conference
22CECL06458 OneMain Financial Group, LLC vs. Jose Canas 

Briseno
Case Management Conference

25CECL03146 Pardini's Catering, Inc. vs. Runjit Singh
Case Management Conference

25CECG01059 Sarah Cota vs. General Motors LLC
Case Management Conference

24CECG04704 Soukang Guajardo vs. The TJX Companies, Inc.
Case Management Conference

22CECG03035 State of California, vs. The Heirs and Devises of 
Frederick Roeding, deceased
Case Management Conference

24CECG05586 Tristan Barkdull vs. Parmar Petroleum, Inc.
Case Management Conference

25CECG00893 Tyler Vincent  vs  Brett Johnson
Case Management Conference

24CECL01231 Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. vs. Aleasha Urbano
Case Management Conference

Time:  3:01 PM -----------------------
22CECG02499 Bill Chiasson vs. Rick Nicholas DBA Nicholas Family 

Farms
CRC 3.1385 After Settlement

21CECG00916 Danielle Maldonado vs. David Lopez
CRC 3.1385 After Settlement

23CECG04150 Joseph Borunda vs. Five Star Tax Resolution, Inc.
CRC 3.1385 After Settlement

22CECG03304 Victor Morales vs. General Motors LLC
Continued CRC 3.1385

Time:  3:02 PM -----------------------
24CECG05203 Karena Crankson vs. Nissan North America, Inc.

OSC - ADR Stipulation
24CECG04350 Ronnie Hood vs  Tony Xiong

OSC - ADR Stipulation
24CECG04930 Terry Bledsoe, JR vs. True North Detox, LLC

OSC - ADR Stipulation
18CECG03590 The State of California vs. Fresno Metropolitan Flood 

Control Distict
Order to Show Cause - Dismissal
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Department:     Department 99A
Time:  8:00 AM -----------------------
20CEJ600378-1 CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Review

19CEJ600458-3 CONFIDENTIAL
Fresno County Jail Review
18CEJ600566-2V CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Status Review

18CEJ600566-3V CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Status Review

22CEJ600336-2 CONFIDENTIAL
Probation 786 Consideration
24CEJ600384-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Probation Violation of Probation
18CEJ600566-4 CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Status Review

25CEJ600105-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Not In Custody Settlement Conference
25CEJ600217-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Supervised Home DetentionMotion for Transfer Out
23CEJ600336-1V CONFIDENTIAL

Settlement Conference
23CEJ600336-1AV CONFIDENTIAL

Settlement Conference
23CEJ600336-2V CONFIDENTIAL

Settlement Conference
24CEJ600384-2 CONFIDENTIAL

Disposition
25CEJ600292-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Hearing - GPS Review
23CEJ600336-3 CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Settlement Conference

24CEJ600384-2A CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Detention
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Department:     Department 99B
Time:  8:00 AM -----------------------
24CEJ600027-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Not In Custody Informal Probation Review
24CEJ600170-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Own Recognizance 786 Consideration
24CEJ600409-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Not In Custody / Probation 786 Consideration
24CEJ600423-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Supervised Home Detention Informal Probation Review
24CEJ600449-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Not In Custody Informal Probation Review
24CEJ600171-2 CONFIDENTIAL
Not In Custody Deferred Entry of Judgment Suitability Hearing
24CEJ600387-1V CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus / Probation

Status Review

25CEJ600151-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Settlement Conference

25CEJ600175-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Supervised Home DetentionSettlement Conference
23CEJ600367-2 CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Settlement Conference

23CEJ600479-3 CONFIDENTIAL
Not In Custody / Transferred 
In

W&I 241.1 Hearing

25CEJ600307-1 CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Settlement Conference

25CEJ600307-1A CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Settlement Conference

Time:  1:00 PM -----------------------
25CEJ600320-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Supervised Home DetentionDetention

Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
25CEJ600213-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Not In Custody Adjudication
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Department:     FCS Mediation
Time:  8:00 AM -----------------------
23CEFL06508 Chad Adams vs Elizabeth Huerta

FCS Tier 1 Mediation
15CEFL06949 CONFIDENTIAL

FCS Tier 3/At-Court CCRC
25FCS00001 CONFIDENTIAL

FCS Tier 1 Mediation
22CEFL04512 Joanna Henry vs Mamaziri Tomal

FCS Tier 1 Mediation

Time:  10:00 AM -----------------------
25FCS00001 CONFIDENTIAL

FCS Tier 1 Mediation
20CEFS01214 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs MARKEISE DILLINGHAM

FCS Tier 1 Mediation
24CEFL04325 Luzangel Zamora vs Kevin Zamora

FCS Tier 1 Mediation

Time:  1:00 PM -----------------------
18CEFL03997 Carlos Mercado vs Corina Moreno

FCS Tier 1 Mediation
25CEFL00205 Cesar Munoz Iniguez vs Mariana Herrera Carrillo

FCS Tier 1 Mediation
25FCS00001 CONFIDENTIAL

FCS Tier 1 Mediation
18CEFL02975 Joanne Bejinez vs Jesus Bejinez, JR 

FCS Tier 2 Mediation
20CEFL04220 Kyah Shepard vs Cody Shepard

FCS Tier 1 Mediation
25CEFL00801 Mariela Rocha vs Larry Meza

FCS Tier 1 Mediation
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     
Date:     Wednesday, July 16, 2025

Department:     Remote Mental Health Assessment - Jail
Time:  3:50 PM -----------------------
M25903738 Riley, Kwarmaine ATTY:  Schweitzer, Eric
In Custody Remote MH Assessment Filing Agency #:  2501230250
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Sanderson, Houry
Date:     Wednesday, July 16, 2025

Department:     Room 401
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
NYF25001461 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25001502 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25001516 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25001519 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25001521 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25001527 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25001560 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25002639 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25002640 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25002641 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25002644 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25002646 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25002651 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25002653 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25002655 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25002667 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25002670 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25002685 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25002686 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25002697 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25002698 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25002702 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Sanderson, Houry
Date:     Wednesday, July 16, 2025

Department:     Room 401
NYF25002888 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25002891 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25002895 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
M25909382 Sammons, Christopher Lynn
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
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